


1970

Danian

Dana
College

> . -

Blair,
Nebraska

AL,

st 0
sl st ¥

R, s amuiin, AVREwON g | N d
seal P AL a4 =
-i \ ) i
,

7 DA ¥R

i <

&




Life at Dana . . .

There are times when we must
study. But there are times when
we can be ourself and chew
bubble gum or add our initials

to everyone else’s.

Do you always watch T.V. with the set off?

Table of Contents

Introduction 1 e
Activities 10
Athletics 34
Organizations 56
Administration 86

Students 102
Index 138
Advertising 142

Boy, does she get a bang out of that!




The dorm is our
home away from
home. Do you ever
wonder what goes
on behind the

“Is it for me?” “No.” “Me?” “No.” “Who Sce'les:)
volunteers to run to the other end of the
hall?”

! ST

Too weary to start another day of classes, this typical stu-
dent catches an extra ten minutes of sleep.

I'm going to wash that man right out of \ ; . e ;
hclirlg ne e oy Being remembered with a cake and sharing it with your
o friends puts the “Happy™ in Birthday.

Orders from headquarters.

Something in there we don’t know about? - w w
s g m i ill eagerly throw a
g 4 % hat this pilot is ready for take-off. Your friends ! : :
It's “plane” to see tha p y shower for those special events in your

life. but it's hard telling the cause for

Jerry's treat!

Dorm life really gets to you, doesn’t it?!
Blair Hall's unique telephone booths are
ideal for a private conversation with your

Using the hair drier to shut out the noise of her friends, hone
this co-ed finds it easy to catch a double dose of beauty Y-

sleep.

You never know what your friends are
going to do when you leave your room.




The popular sound of guitar strumming livens-up any floor.

One look is worth a thousand words!

-~ People:
Dialogue,
Relationships,
Fun

But Ouija, | have to have a date this weekend! This cheery co-ed awoke to find the morning paper right
outside her door.

We've had enough of that monkey business

And then, in 1899, the first car crossed the Missouri River!
girls! . ’

Enjoyment can come from just being with a person, providing it’s the right
person.




It sure is TOUGH to eat after 12:20!

Do you ever wonder if the
basketball enjoys being the
center of attention?!

Studying is easier in an easy chair.

The many individual booths in the new library are very inducive to study-
ing. You never know what might be happening around you. Someone may
even be chasing a bird!

Ho, Hum . .. I think [ should cram just a few more minutes longer.

[ T

Dana joined the many col-
leges and universities across
the United States in the Viet
Nam War Moratorium on
October 15, 1969.




Activities

A college that offers only aca-
demic development is not complete.
Although not as clearly defined, devel-
opment under the general heading of
activities is just as necessary. Whether
lending talent to the show or being
crowned Homecoming queen, a student
is suddenly more than a machine that
spews back facts and figures on a test.
He can respond to others with his own
joys and fears, victories and defeats.




b B A (A

PU Bia Y TN ¢ LENE N

L

So your passenger was

too much for you to carry, huh?

Freshmen

Now what are you doing behind my back?

Initiation

There must be better ways to make mud pies.

Will you please get off my back?

Go Girl, Go!




I've heard of holding hands but this is ridiculous!

Last one in is—Mr. Clean?

I'm a mudhole beauty!

The highlight of initiation was the erection of a new cross on the hill to replace thg one destroyed_ by vandals two
years ago. Students carried the cross from AMA parking lot, across campus, and.up t‘he hill. The procession was followed
by a brief dedication service held under the cross. The sophomore class was responsible for the new cross.

15



16

A lot of hard work and homecoming
spirit went into the seven displays
which were constructed on the oval.
The Tri-D’s were awarded first prize
for their giant garter and “Vikings Can-
Can Win” theme. The Kappa Theta Phi
“Streetcar Named Desire” won second
prize and third prize was won by the
freshman class’ depiction of a Viking
ship.

Homecoming 1969

The pep rally Friday night, the
Kappa Chi victory bell, the Homecom-
ing royalty, and the large crowd of
alumni and students cheered the
Vikings to a thrilling Homecoming Vic-
tory as they defeated Sioux Falls 24-20.




Candidate Diane Schmidt and her escort,
senior class president, Tim Wiggins, were
first to descend the royal stairway in the
ceremony.

Homecoming
Royalty
Queen Sandy Grevlos

Princess Karen Bansen
Princess Jean Brehm
Princess Rikki Forney

Princess Diane Schmidt

Viking
“On

Broadway”

Review

Genie Greg Hayes held the
audience under his spell, with
his introductions, and his camel,
“Seymor.”

Passing the president’s home on his way back to the dorm from
an evening of study at the library, Pastor Jensen sang “I Wonder
What C.C. is Doing Tonight.”

The first dance following the coronation was dedicated to the Queen and her court.

Bil] p;

is dpltkor sang “I've Grown Accustomed to her Face” as he escort-ed
rs a[_e 1o Sorensen home after hours to the fearful encounter with
"l’vé Aaker. The audience was touched by Mrs. Laaker’s response,

Town Accustomed to the Pace.”




20

Despite the wintery weather, a large
crowd of parents, friends, faculty, and
students filled Borup Coliseum Decem-
ber 7 for the Christmas music concert.
Numbers by the band, freshman and
concert choirs, and freshman madrigal
put everyone in the Christmas spirit.

Christmas Activities , Jor Everyone

|
|
|

“With stockings all hung on the fireplace with care. In hopes . . .

The traditional Festival of Santa Lucia was presented
with Gloria Paulsen reigning as Santa Lucia. Other maidens
were Susan Jensen, Lois Neve, Betty Jorth, Karen Evenson,
Becky Nielsen, Dorothy Paulsen, Lena Elbek, Shirley Peter-
sen. Kathy Rohrer, Sue Thompson, Judy Duke. and Juel

Neve.

]
|
4

21



22

Winterfest—Snow Odyssey

Frosty the Snowman

Due to an early spring thawing in

January, Dana was not a winterland for

Winterfest Weekend. There wasn’t even
enough snow to make one miniature
snowman for the snow sculpture con-
test. However, the Social Committee
made their own snowman and hung
him in the center so he wouldn’t melt.

Larry and Judy “move” to the music

— e &

The after-the-game dance S

Good food and tablecloths at the Friday night banquet begin the festive weekend.

aturday night with music by the Chevrons put the final touch to the weekend.

DDYSS

van
-
-

»

23



. . &, at T e, -
The thirteen Miss Winterfest candidates were: Jolene Bundt, Miss Freshman Class; Marsha Degner, Miss Senior Class; Lexy Spencer, Miss
Kappa Chi Lambda; Charlotte Thomsen, Miss Sophomore Class; Karen Bansen, Miss Junior Class; Judy Duncan, Miss P.E.M. Club; Judy
Duke, Miss Pep Club; Lynn Stewart, Miss S.A.M.; Carri Dumke, Miss Hermes; Karen Tellefsen

. Miss Tau Gamma Rho: Jean Brechm, Miss
Kappa Theta Phi; Jan Sorenson, Miss D-Club.

Master and Mistress of Ceremonies, Dennis Weid-
ler and Joyce Jensen, with pianist Dennis Schmidt,
entertain the audience while the judges make the
important decision.

Typical of the great talent displayed by the thirteen
girls was Judy Duncan’s modern dance routine.

Y

A"

[ g 2

24

Queen Cathy Hansen was in a “Winterworld of Love™ as Greg Witte sang to her following her
coronation. First runner-up was Jan Sorensen, second runner-up was Karen Bansen, third runner-
up was Judy Duke, and Miss Congeniality was Marsha Degner.

Clarence Smith, who represented fourth north, was chosen Ugly
Man in the judging before the Miss Winterfest contest. Joel Bohlim_}.
who represented Fourth west, was first runner-up. 'I'l}c Ugly Man’s
prize chicken was a special guest at the game Saturday night.

P T

With a crown to match her
sparkling eyes, Queen Cathy
appears calm and collected. But
inside she is bubbling with ex-
citement. Cathy awed the judges
and audience with her talent
act, as she gracefully performed
Danish ball and modern dance
routines.

25



CAST
Alice “Childie” McNaught . .. ... . ... Gale Madsen
SiSter GEOTZE & « « ws v o mivo v s vim oo smnssivns Pam Holden
Mrs. Mercy Croft . . .. ... Cheryl Grap
Madam Xenia . . . ..o v v i v it i i Lynn Logue

LX3yaxrisd
'.5;}8;?)7. 8 _

Madam Xenia is using her extra-sensory pow-
ers.

Childie notices the other woman,

The
Killing

Childie tries to comfort Sister George in a moment of depression.

Childie and George are engaged in a family squabble.

26




" Dana College Band

1970 Tour in Nebraska
Cook
Tecumseh
Filley
Fairbury

Bruning

Friend

SECOND ROW: Tom Van Steenhoven, Allen Brodbeck. Carl Nielsen, Greg Witte. Rich Larson. Steve Gross. FIRST ROW: Kaj Neve.

Steve Hahn, Tim Tripp. Jim Musick. Bob Strickler. Robert Oleson. John Willadsen.

April 12-15

SECOND ROW: Sharon Boone, Karen Schutt, Mark Musick, Dave Musick, Jerry Marks, Sue Nelson, Susan Erbes. FIRST ROW: Diane
Jundt, Sherry Spilker, Rikki Forney, Marilyn Stahnke, Cyndy Holmes, Bonnie Knowlton, Jolene Bundt.

SECOND ROW: Joyce Bolender, Irenc Bergmann, Mr. Hahn (Director). Becky Jacobs, Sue Miller. FIRST ROW: Nancy Johnson,

Janet Winkel, Susan Kruse, Keith Rode.

(T

29

28



e % i
Debbie Bellows takes advantage of the bus ride' to
catch a few winks.

BACK ROW: Steven Hahn, Doug Witte, Greg Witte, Carl Nielsen, Charles Gilmore, Carroll Hornbuckle, Tom Cdmpr” Lo“dI Thomsen,
Mark Pedersen, Alan Brodbeck, Jim Pierce, Lanny Rulla, Gerry Marks. THIRD ROW: Judy Duke, Juel Neve, Barb Krause, Dick Schroe-
Larry Knudsen, John Groesser, Bob Bair, Dick Tryon, Jerome Godson, Larry Mai, Carol Lund, Vickie Wilkerson, Ruth Jacobsen.
Sally Kirkwood. SECOND ROW: Jan Madsen, Carol Hansen, Emily Freed. Becky Nielsen, Leona Carlson, Cheryl Heinz, Sue Angell, Shar-
! on Boone, Susan Schweer, Karen Link, Nancy Shaner, Sandy Yeager, Claudia Harris, Barb Fudge, Darlene Probst, Donna Suss. FRONT
ROW: Dorothy Paulsen, Kathy Madsen, Mary Beth Sims, Carol King, Marcia Smith, Betty Jorth, Patty Fredricks, Linda Valen, Ronda
Marquette, Jan Schneider, Avalena Hanslip, Mary Jacobsen, Elaine Bringewatt, Linda Metzger, Debbie Bellows, Susan Jensen, Lois Neve.

der,

The Dana College Choir under the direction
of Dr. Paul Neve, completed its 45th annual tour
over semester break this year. The tour was from Dana
January 16th to January 23rd and included con-

certs in the lowa towns of Sheldon, Graettinger, C ll
- 5 ollege

Ringsted, Emmetsburg, Mason City, Cedar Falls,
Strawberry Point, Irwin, and Onawa; in Albert (
Lee, Minnesota; and in Decatur and Randolph, Choir
Nebraska. Many of the towns visited are home
towns of this years choir members. Although it
may not have been the most exciting tour ever,

(what do you expect after Japan?!) it was a suc-
cessful tour with fun for all.

Claudia and Linda had fun trying to solve this puzzle. No,
they never did get it finished!

i ﬁhd‘tﬁ% ] mm iy
Hlﬁ

ﬁ.

Mail call was an exciting time of the day, until all the
letters were distributed and you discovered he didn't
write you today either! Here Carroll Hornbuckle is doing
the honors.

ﬂ\!t ‘1*1

Waiting at the church got rather old fast, but at one
church Mark and Dick entertained themselves with this
challenging game.

“Oh Goody! Casseroles again!™ is Carol Lund’s com-
ment—I knew they wouldn’t break our record.”

31




A
TR RN TR

e SRR\ W Wy,

w

, (&,
Ll I
DAMNZ COLLEGE |

R
L
BLAIR , NEBRASKA ) e?

¥ ORIENT CONCERT TOUR S
.~ MAY 29-JUNE 29,1969 p

""" CHOIRS OVERSEAS * JAPAN AIR LINES

- ———. AR e . S

¥’

. vy

L

29 *
¢

M ; " . .
o g:r]::rs(.: :rfisgrlle (Birrllzl;t ((:3(})11?;; wle)reet.)b{xl I/;nd.ersia[n,d Sule) Akngell, Bob Bair, Sharon Boone, Elaine Bringewatt, Kathy Busse, Leona Carlsen
A 2 ie Davis, Judy Duke, Tracy Fischer, Charles Gilmore, Carol Goos ’ ’
Paula Hansen, Barb Heap, Carroll Hornbuckle, Diane H , . CHI e BT, Eo
2 5 3 owland, Ruth Jacobsen, Barb Jensen, Betty Jorth, Sall i i ,
Barb Krause, Rich Larsen, Carol Maresh, Lois Neve, Beck i 1 ; e e L e
wse, s . , y Nielsen, Gary Panko, Dorothy Paul Ji i ’
Rulla, Rita Sandvold, Nancy Shaner, Ivan Schlichtin i i i ’ i g s el R
: ' s X g, Dennis Schmidt, Diane Schmidt, Janice Schneider, Sus

3 ; : 1dt, , ) an Sch
;l;hon?s.en,l Dick Tryon, Greg Wltte: Two alumni, Donna Heuke, and Jayne Petersen; two folk dancers, Twyla Drumm W(?er’ Chaflotle
auritsen; the photographer, Marv Richardson; and the director, Dr. Paul Neve and his wife completed the tou,ring group 0Rl I} o

The choir members enjoyed the Japanese custom of giving flowers
after the concerts. They received as many as ten bouquets a night!

32

Assuming the role of ce-
lebrities was a common oc-
currence for choir members
as they were mobbed for
autographs following the
concerts. The instant friend-
ship of the Japanese peo-
ple impressed the students.

"x..“ ]

If you haven't seen 50 students with at least two suitcases
apiece board a Japanese train in two minutes or less, you've
really missed something. With Smiley, the unforgettable tour
guide, to help them, they made it. But how we'll never know!

Orient
Choir Tour

“" o T [ N X
The choir members found the moving time between concerts a
good time to catch some much needed rest. The first morning on
the return trip from the West Coast to Blair, the entire choir slept
from loading time to the noon lunch stop!
The choir had the opportunity
this concert in Kobe, Japan,

The choir members boarded many different
buses for sightseeing tours as they traveled
from city to city.

Uniformly dressed in red, white,
and blue, the 50 voice choir left San
Francisco on the first Orient Tour in
the history of Dana College Choir.
They performed for audiences ranging
in size from 50 to 8,000. At one time
they sang for some 13 million people
over the Japanese television network.
The tour was entirely self-supporting
with the individual students paying
most of the cost, the remainder being
paid by concerts. The tour took the
choir to Japan, Okinawa, Hong Kong,
Taipei, Manila, and Hawaii. The choir
members agree that it is an experience
they will never forget.

to sing in large, elaborate concert halls. At
the choir had the opportunity to meet the

oldest Dana alumni, Dr. Winther, a 91-year-old missionary to Japan.

3‘:"&‘32 |



Athletics

The stuffy atmosphere of a class-
room explodes in the spirit of athletic
‘ o - , competition. From a varsity contest to
e L s Y. S RN AP X B P, TR - ’ = = ' . -~ an intramural brawl to the observer on
PO S 2 e o e Yo SN S 7 e i i N the sidelines . . . each student has felt
the thrill of this competition and each
has benefitted from this development
which teaches lessons the books can
only tell. In each contest one hopes for
victory, for team cooperation, for
school spirit. But even in the face of

total defeat, one hopes for his best.

.

AT il sy BB
v o " - Ay 4
, s TahY

PR <

‘




B N —
<1 Badhaddde =z o

""bﬁqmﬁlxul‘
=)

- -v“é? A Ren iy .i"{T sop $7{ kg a : :‘/ Vs ' s h WY LW 'P&)‘ ! : & .‘. “' b 4 A ‘t » q‘l AR Y PNR ' ) 4 i " ,'-QW ' m‘*ﬁw M v' zm \ ‘l : .\ ! Iy
MR “.jn;‘l.’ A»ul. ;‘ AN o A e gl Py S Y ST e P 4 ‘ i 4 » RN A'__;g___Lu‘LA o0 R LB O Vs \LL Jaled N O s R TImmmE———
S TR Yot Al !‘ar*.._.._ LSt IR < LN I X SOkdesy NV vy Y g Ca¥eaiTom v »

FRONT ROW: John Magnuson, Gary Schoening, Mike Beech, Greg Hayes, Tony Howe, Langston Bradley, Mlke Brady, Rick Brandt.
gl;(l))NgO%é)V;“aa‘:ellr’ssrtl‘étggbSrgze—rr,hg;tgsiefsle)lll‘:kD;::bxeus];hclie,FPacl};]le;[' o[;)ll:},( l;c;nhEngE, f,lc:;wgﬁls: .:)c:]hln'lie;; rrs, ::i‘:fe 01:2; SDEISk SECOND ROW: Mike Krivokucha, Jim Uchtman, Kirk McLaughlin, Gary Steeve, Rick Halterman, Ron Price, Jeff Smith, Jeff Strobel.
r, Di is s i g : . : . A
’ X : La 3 3 aard, Dan Smith, D ck, Dennis Brouse, Jim Copp, Bill Pikor, Terry Trof-
Tobin. BACK ROW: Jim Maxwell, Jerry McCauley, Bob Balmer, Dave Jones, Arnie Jensen, Karl Bonningson, Steve Hardiman, Jim Clark, BACK ROW: Larry Carmichael, Jeff Foster, Ron Sondergaard, Dan Smi oug Qui e e PP

; holtz.
Steve Hines.

Viking Football

Head Coach:
Grant Walls

pane e Assistants:
0 Doane 41 .«
21 et 27 Bob Simpson
0 Concordia 0 . .
19 #Wsrar p Jerry Rainforth
0 Neb. Wesleyan 20
14 *Midland 20
24 #Souix Falls 20 . .
13 *Yankton 14 Trainer:
8 *Northwestern 41

Dale Lemon

*Conference Games

End Steve Hines stays a couple steps ahead
of the opponent and gains yardage for the
Vikings.

36




38

Vikings in Action

Hayes shows some soul on a sweep.

Some great protection for Arnie!

R RGN TR AR T R

N D R
A fine piece of running in
heavy traffic!

o i SR

Just in time!

w . . i Ao Rz
Another first down for the “Big Red”!

39



TR IR

o B, T

) - )

T iy . -~ ———

- - - ——— - tioibu A : WY > TR ' i L ).-7" = et i
BACK ROW: Assistant Mr. Mitchell, Coach Simpson. SECOND ROW: Bill Kruse, Mike Todd, Phil Tegeler, Gary McMullin, John Christ- . .
ensen. FRONT ROW: Larry Forristall, Jeff Silhan, Bob Buss, Gary Gray, Carl Fredricksen. It is a tense struggle for a take-down.

Viking Wrestling

The ref is posed and the crowd is tense as the Vikings near a fall.

At the Midland Invitational Meet, Gary Gray and

DANA OPPONENT John Christensen won third places. Carl Fredricksen,
20 Nebr. Wesleyan 18 Bob Buss, and Mike Todd won fourth places. At the 4
34  Sioux Falls 6 All Lutheran tournament Gary Gray and Mike Todd i
7  Westmar 34 placed fourth in their classes. !
13 Midland 25 The Vikings ended with a 4-3 wrestling record. !
7  Concordia 29 It is the first time in Dana’s history that the grapplers
28 Doane 16 have finished above a 50-50 record.
fifth  Midland Inv. At the Tri-State Conference Meet the Vikings re-
33  Doane 13 ceived three thirds and three fourths. Placing third
fifth  Tri-State Conf. were Gary Gray, Carl Fredricksen, and John Christen-
sen; and fourth, Phil Tegeler, Jeff Silhan, and Bill
Kruse.

40



Grapplers
in

Action

o~
- — o

This Viking wrestler works at wearing down his opponent for the pin.

BACK ROW: Brent Peterson, Randy Botts, Steve Birkland, Jim Clark, Mark Olson, Randy Peck. SECOND ROW: Alan
Youmans, Arnie Jensen, Fred Bryson, Gaylan Miller, Tom Lauritsen, Vaughn Babbit. FRONT ROW: Dave Parr, Bill
Bowmaster, Ed Max, Dave Rife, Fred Rodenburg.

Jeff Silhan withstands the defensive power of his opponent and applies a little force himself.

Junior Varsity Basketball

DANA OPPONENT
82 Briar Clift 80 (ovt.)
73 Creighton 90
79 Chubbyville 90
59 Concordia 83
78 Platte J.C. 84
84 Chubbyville 98
92 Decatur 84
80 Campus All Stars 75 (ovt.)
h 82 Western Electric 73
77 Concordia 59
59 Wayne 84
97 West Harrison 68
103 Western Electric 78
73 Decatur 59
92 Platte J.C. 77

58 Nebr. Wesleyan 82




44

DANA OPPONENT
44 Midland 79
61 Concordia 62
79 Buena Vista 82 (ovt.)
64 Briar CLiff 89
71 Doane 86
81 Dordt 78
69 Concordia 86
88 Y ankton 94
69 Midland 67
62 Hastings 87
67 Northwestern 82
92 Sioux Falls 95
52 Westmar 78
66 Concordia 85
60 Wayne 95
65 Midland 89
88 Yankon 116
69 Sioux Falls 99
96 Northwestern 85
79 Westmar 78
93 Nebr. Wesleyan 110

Coiad ™

ot
4 A ) v Srow; - -
P TR

i A DA e

/4 [ aind % l; 5 ’—)-

B %

o —

W . - -

BACK ROW: Tom Lauritsen, Dave Tralle, Gary Kratina, Gary Bott, Paul Refsell, Terry Miner. SECOND ROW: Mike
Triptow, Kirk McLaughlin, Bob Stoll, Jeff Beatty, Jim Uchtman, Ron Scholz. FRONT ROW: Coach Rainforth, Rick Jahnke,
Brian Moerer, Ralph Glock, Denny Gethmann and Asst. Brent Peterson.

Varsity Basketball

Brian and Terry form a tent around the Brave as he tries to shoot.

Coach pours words of encouragement into the boys
during a time out.

Head Coach:
Jerry Rainforth
Assistant Coach:
Brent Peterson

Student Manager:
Phil Facendola

45



Rick was a crowd favorite with his long sinking shot.

It" a mad scramble for the ball but Dana is sure to come out on top. i Brian gets off a long shot despite defensive attempts by his

opponent.

Bob out-reaches his man and grabs the rebound.
. R

Fans See Vikings in Action

T e

All eyes are up as Gary and Terry perpare for the rebound.
B o] 18 s i
R N :

~

Jeff has an easy shot near the basket for a Viking score.




: — = = p ™~ . ~
R ol " sl lial i s .

¢ d o K g & T e ,‘ oo A )

This year's swinging cheerleaders were really strung up on spirit.

Jean is jumping for joy while Warren goes VARSITY:

head over heels with enthusiasm for the Jean Asheim
Vikings. Bonnie Deepe, Kathy Madsen, Vicki Hoogensen, Carri Dunke |

Diane Schmidt

Cheerleaders |

) o JUNIOR-VARSITY
“V for Victory™ is Diane’s message. (

Y e Cindy Field

Barb Wolf Kathy Willet

The football games weren’t always played in such nice weather,
but our faithful cheerleaders didn’t let the team or fans down. |

The pyramid was only one of the many stunts performed by
the gals in their cheers.

49

48




50

THIRD ROW: Gordy

Putnam, Jan Hauge;, Larry

"~ ot iizs

McGinn, Jerry Larsen,

: sy & ) "..' s :
Moran. SECOND ROW:

=

e Moore, Craig

Mik

anch Dale Lemon, Doug Nelsen, Rick Barbour, Phil Facendola, Steve Miller, Dan Jackson, Dane Meuschke, Don
Wiseman—Student Manager. FIRST ROW: Tony Bigaila, Jon Boustead, Brian Moerer, Jim Uchtman, Brent Peterson,
Ken Peterson, Paul Toole, Ron Bernier.

Baseball-Spring 1969

The 1969 season ended with the
Vikings reigning as conference Co-
Champs. Coach Lemon and his slug-
gers had a seasonal record of 20 wins,
8 losses and a conference record of 9
wins, 3 losses. Vikings placed two men,
centerfielder Mike Moore and pitcher
Jerry Larsen, on the first team NAIA
District 11. Left fielder Jan Haugen,
shortstop Brent Peterson, and pitcher
Paul Toole were chosen second team
NAIA District 11. Viking first baseman
Ron Bernier received Honorable Men-
tion NAIA District 11.

“Not bad, if I do say so myself!” boasts cap-
tain Ron Bernier.

Craig Moran hits the dirt in order to get
his foot to the bag safely.

Light footed Phil

- -

- i

Facendola circles the bases again!

It’s up, up, and away as Mike Moore slams it again.

51



Cross
Country

1969 Spring Sports

Tennis

The 1969 tennis team consisted of Ralph
Mayer, Gaylan Miller, Darrel Rasey, Greg Rogers,
and Terry Thomas. The team’s dual record was 4
wins and 3 losses. They placed fourth in the Tri-
State Conference. Ralph Mayer won the honor of
Tri-State Conference Singles Champion. Another
outstanding member of the team was Terry Thomas

Golf

Roger Losch, Val Heim, Ernest Damewood,
Joel Dickinson, Rod Appel, Gary Christopher, and
Rich Jahnke were the members of the 1969 Viking
golf team. They placed third in the Tri-State Con-
ference and fourth in the NAIA District 11. On top
for the season was Rod Appel with a record of 6
wins, 2 losses. He was fifth in conference in Medal-

who won all but one of his duals. ist play and was third in NAIA District 11.

TEY T 1 o DR

BACK ROW: Bob Hess, Coach Ron
Wilhelm, Dave Basel, Arden Rakosky.

Johnson, Doug Larson. FIRST ROW: Tom

Track

ot L}l \! O ;JI n
S ;OO

oo oo

SCORES NEW RECORDS SET:
Dana 73 ......................... Midland 71 Bob Rasmussen 440
I JKK. 64 Roger Knehans 880 1
LeMars Invitational 4th Tim Wiggins 3 Mile 16
i Northwestern Invitational 3rd Gary Reitsma Shot Put +
Viking Olympics 7th (tie) Dick Fischer Sprint Medley Relay 3:
Midland—Tarkio—Concordia—Dana Ist Larry Anderson Sprint Medley Relay 3:
W CLUB 4th Bob Rasmussen Sprint Medley Relay 3
Tri-State Conference Meet 3rd Dan Bryan Sprint Medley Relay 3:
£ uolu'm" : ‘s{ ’
. W
LETTERMEN

1N

52

Freshman Tom Wilhelm, outstanding mem-
ber of the cross country team, took third in
the Tri State Conference, while placing
twelfth and winning a trophy in the District
11 meet in Omaha.

Larry Anderson
Dick Fischer
Lynn Heimke
Ron Johnson
Roger Knehans
John Magnuson
Arno Neben

Larry Pedersen
Arden Rakosky
Bob Rasmussen
Gary Reitsma
Phil Vasby
George Wallace
Dan Watts

Tim Wiggins

53



cer o amed
N N

B et ]

Coach

: . - Ay
_ )
o suremannet $13 K « 13 3

The cheer is sure to be witty coming
from Greg.

A
v

“Now boys, Let's just take a deep breath and go to it.” b — 2 = e = - — .
The team and fans alike enjoy the flavor added by the pep band.

‘Hey, You there. That wasn't quite what I told you in

practice.” A basketball game is more than

just the five players on a team.

There must be a man behind this Fans Add S irit
team. And if the game isn’t too ex- p

citing (because the Vikings are way

ahead), just let coach Jerry Rain-

forth entertain you during the game.

“Let’s just meditate on that for a minute .
guys.” The students take advantage of a break in the game to chat among themselves.

]

“That’s right ref. The basket was good.™

55
54




Organizations

Dedication to something

a purpose,

4 <
B9’

. 3 . : oy
safiley™ ’ ‘ \ an ideal . . . What causes one to aftili-
' ‘ : : . ate himself to a certain group? Perhaps

L

it is the need to involve oneself with
others and become part of their cause.
For a variety of reasons people orga-
nize, and through a cooperative effort
they attempt to get things done. In this
way, development through organi-
zations is one step closer to the total
development of the student.




58

Student Council

BACK ROW: Ed Ezekian, Mike Beech, Phil Facendola. FIFTH ROW: Barb Fudge, Karen Mander, Julie Hansen, Debbie Hansen, Judy
Beall, Frank Johnson. FOURTH ROW: Ronnie Wente, Donna Jenssen, Rita Bardsley, Brant Godfrey, Dave Wallman, Craig Moran, Gary
Schacht. THIRD ROW: Dean Rassmussen, Lee Norgaard, Sandy Pedersen, Marianna Tuttle, Carin Christensen, Steve Hall, Gordy Putnam,
Ken Petersen. SECOND ROW: Jim Pierce, Lynne Stewart, Joel Bohling, Chuck Gilmore, Denny Steensen, Bob Bair. FIRST ROW: Glenn
Schacht, Tim Wiggins, Jan Penke, Louis Carpenter.

o A T angs

STUDENT COUNCIL OFFICERS: President Glenn Schacht, Treasurer Tim Wiggins, Secretary Janet Penke,
and Vice-president Louis Carpenter.

Campus Court

£

BACK ROW: Rod Hutton, Mike Spetman, Arno Neben. FRONT ROW: Kathy Christensen, Dorothy Paulsen,
Becky Nielsen.

59




FOURTH ROW: Jerry Grasmick, Mike Jones, Dennis Steensen, John Lentfer. THIRD ROW: Joyce Jensen, Peggy Guth-
rie, Carolyn Dumke, Janis Schneider, Janis Sorenson, Nancy Shaner. SECOND ROW: Ken Peterson, Steve Turner, Lee
Norgaard, Kenny Ideus, Steve Otis. FIRST ROW: Robert Ehmen, Gaylon Miller.

Social Committee

Homecoming Committee

Sandy Grevlos, Carri Dumke, Jan Schneider, Judy Schweitz, Karen Bansen, Stephanie Peterson, Kathy Reisner,
Donna Thomas, John Prouty, Lee Norgaard, Gaylan Miller, Ken Peterson, Jerry Grasmich. NOT PICTURED:
Mike Jones.

Who’s Who

T

orsdederrn o~

ﬁmw.lr::‘"
Rl atarttortunon

BACK ROW: Art Beckman, Charles Gilmore, Paige Petersen, Susan Rodda, Dave Musick, Tim Wiggins. FRONT ROW:
Vicki Keating, Nancy Blobaum, Naomi Kenyon, Dave Renze. NOT PICTURED: Boyd Horst, Rod Hutton, Ron Hutton,
Calvin Pohl, Mary Weger.

Alpha Chi

licd L

(3 e

Dave Renze, Art Beckman, Twila Juel, Karen Hanson, Paige Petersen, Nancy Blobaum, Barb Lauritsen, Susan Rodda,
Joe Fryman, Paul Hansen.

61



Women’s Dorm Council Church Council
- "‘m‘_; B -

......

l.

~ s JHIL S LT e

John Van Dyck, Rod Hutton, Dorothy Paulsen, Phillip Gotsch, Marcia Smith, Rod Kastrup, Chuck Gilmore, Linda Valen, Ronda
Marquette, Naomi Kenyon, Pastor Bergstraesser, Don Nelson.

o &4 . Pl /] AR
FOURTH ROW: Mary Weger, Judy Duncan, Vicki Radford, Linda Bergstedt, Elaine Bringewatt.
THIRD ROW: Carri Dumke, Winnie Eaton. SECOND ROW: Steph Petersen, Sharon Nelson.

FIRST ROW: Marsha Degner, Claudia Harris. CENTER FRONT: Debbie Jensen.
Men’s Dorm Council Chi Rho

Sl A o ] & )
L .‘.’:‘}‘ ! I:‘Q . :‘ i b ].J
¢ N I e ot {5
1 ol IR s’!; 61, 9 ) <!
N f AN il. b ] .v » J§ ] f
o | o 0 4 1 |
3 WaL T Rl ol | : l£~ 14]
L | = e 14
il SRR b 18
R REL A gt he
| j%.d
| o1
8 3 i
{ .‘ I
- 13 !:““‘:I!
5 b o5 e ! i
- < ‘ |
/..A | ‘; (333 ' l‘
/"! o :IM ‘(
_; 3 e e T
L‘ £3 : \$414 o L
< = = ~
& 1, S
L | \
T s e W f
= ,‘ "v »
= - y Al
AR ¢
i {

s {/ 4 == 5 BACK ROW: Lanny Rulla, Wilson Sabiya, Jerome Godson, Dennis Schmidt, Chuck Gilmore, Don
Nelson. SECOND ROW: Donna Suss, Patricia Anderson, Jeanette Fangmeier, Linda Valen, Ed

SECOND ROW: Paul Toole, Larry Anderson, James Johnson, Roger Knehans, Mike Krivokucha, Roger Wheatley, Louis : . .
Carpenter, Glenn Schacht, Phil Tegeler, Mr. Rainforth. FIRST ROW: Chuck Gilmore, Doug Witte, Jim Pierce, Eric I;zel(;na;; FIRST ROW: Kathy Clever, Cory Larsen, Ronda Marquette, Marcia Smith, Susan Rodda,
andy Yeager.

Peterson, Mike Todd.

. AN e,



BACK ROW: Bob Ehmen, Carl Nielsen, Cheryl Grap, John Prouty, Marianne Clare, Tom Campbell, Jim Lippold, Doug Witte. FOURTH
ROW: John Nielsen, John Leitel, Shirley Petersen, Cliff Larsen, Steve Watts, John Peters. THIRD ROW: Nancy Blobaum, Mary Henne-
man, Toni Bailey, Vicky Lee, Carol Lund, Barb Heap. SECOND ROW: Linda Jensen, Jan Roberts, Jean Brehm, Rikki Forny, Debbie Bel-
lows, Carol King. FRONT ROW: Jo Anderson, Tom Van Steenhoven, Bob Bair, Charlic Zimmerman, Mike Beech.

Dramatics Club

The Killing of Sister George
Under Milkwood

Sunshine for the Queen

Murder in the Cathedral

64

iry Henneman John Leitel, Cli E W: Mike Beech, Joe Anderson, Jean Brehm, Jim Lippold,
b ei llff Larsen. S ,COND RO . hll]\t
BACK ROW: Mq cman, Leitel,

. o, ..
Carol King, John Peters. FRONT ROW: Nancy Blobaum, Cheryl Grap. John Prouty

Alpha Psi Omega

M.E.N.C.

BACK ROW: Dave Musick, Greg Witte, Ruth Jacobsen, Judy Duke, Steve Gross, Ricll1‘ Larson. FRONT ROW:
Arlene TeSelle, Avalena Hanslip, Vickie Wilkerson, Barb Fudge, Sharon Boone, Dorothy Paulsen. ,

!
)
o

123

o
o o cmmdiilg
A e
it £
i 14

s LTI
AN iy,

65



b -

FIFTH ROW: Mr. Rainforth, Brian Moerer, Rick Jahnke. FOURTH ROW: Darrel Rasey, Jerry
Grasmik, Clark Jensen, Dane Meuschke. THIRD ROW: Steve Birkland, Ron Wallace, Dave
Jones. ROW TWO: Tom Lauritsen, Dennis Wellsandt, Dick Tryon. FIRST ROW: Gary Gray,
Mike Krambeck, Phil Facendola.

Intramural Council

Sower

Boyd Horst, Lynn Johnson, John Leitel, Koketso Phasoana, Nancy Blobaum, Barb Krause.

|

== o 4
SECOND ROW: Anne Johnson, John Leitel, Mr. Bansen, Wayne Bell, Ramona Alwill, Vicki Keating. FIRST ROW: Karen
Bansen, Carol Madsen, Sarah Hansen, Steph Petersen, Gloria Paulsen, Twila Juel.

THIRD ROW: Dane Meuschke, Arnie Jensen, Bob Stover, Dan Smith, Hans Hermansen, Terry
Miner, Vaughn Babbitt, Larry Anderson, Dave Basel, Tom Wilhelm. SECOND ROW: Mark O].-
son, Steve Birkland, Dave Tralle, Jerry Grasmick, Bob Stoll, Paul Toole, Ralph Glock, Phil
Facendola. FIRST ROW: Mr. Rainforth, Brian Moerer, Gordan Putnam, Gene Waulf, Arden

Rakosky, Mr. Simpson.

67



A
s

9
i
%

W

‘A by x v

" NI

, ﬁ?%""' s o SRR mossig G Ty R D Hl”
SEVENTH ROW: Diane Wunder, Deb Nordland, Daina Deklaus, Karen Blum, Karen Link, Judy Beall, Sharon Peterson. SIXTH ROW:
Anne Johnson, Lorna Monson, Julie Hansen, Arla Ver Dught, Penny Minning, Anita Woelber, Jan Sorensen, Sally Kirkwood, Mary
Bagenstos. FIFTH ROW: Carin Christensen, Gigi Garrett, June Fossler, Linda Munson, Vivian Dane, Pat Fredricks, Cyndy Field.
FOURTH ROW: Karla Shultz, Sue Erbes, Brenda Alton, Debra Bathel, Carol Schropp, Peggy Moore, Kathy Willet, Lavon Bohling,
Carol Wood. THIRD ROW: Evie Moehl, Beth Nixon, Sheryl Fitzpatrick, Bobbie Watson, Jean Stoltenberg, Bonnie Knowlton, Sandee
Fugate, Kathy Clever, Marlene Polson. SECOND ROW: Judy Duncan, Sue Miller, Elaine Bringewatt, Emily Freed, Dianne Lauritsen,

Diane Sherman, Steph Petersen, Jan Schneider, Vicki Radford, Debra Bellows, Lisa Tunstall. FIRST ROW: Jean Asheim, Bonnie Deepe,
Diane Schmidt, Kathy Madsen, Vicki Hoogensen.

VoA

Btk b e b Ry LN 1 T gt
The Vikettes added splendor to the home games with their half time performances.

I SRRV o

:
E

P.EM. Club

Ny :
(!

“" g '
= - r ™ |

P 3

SECOND ROW: Betsy Hall, Louise Peterson, Winnie Eaton, Joy Jensen, Daina Deklau§. Lorenc Akland, Sally f(irkgc_)od.
Judy Beall, Jolene Bundt, Vivian Dane, Barb Wolf, Leslee Lange, Miss Hausserman. FIRST ROW: Janet Willson, Diane
Sherman, Jan Schneider, Nancy Shaner, Toni Bailey, Judy Duncan, Linda Bergstedt, Susan Jensen.

s ST Y N ’!M - D} & A N—
FOURTH ROW: Jeff Maddocks, Paul Toole, Dane Meuschke, Kirk .McLaughlin, Bob Stoll(,)bll_]z;rry An.derson. TH“'{?
ROW: Carl Fredricksen, Mike Todd, Roger Wheatley, Gary McMullin, Roger Lorsch. SEC ROW: Jon Boustead,

Rick Jahnke, John Magnuson, Langston Bradley, Brian Moerer, Val Heim, Ralph Glock, Ro.gcr ;(RCP;‘“S'.FI,RST R(})]W
Phil Facendola. Joel Dickinson, Ron Briggs, Craig Moran, Tim Wiggins, Gordy Putnam, Arno Neben, Richard Fischer.

69



[ . i - ' S~ — ‘_ ~ .L -
BACK ROW: John Nelson, Mary Adams, Candy Peterson., Ruth Schur, Linda Valen, Donna Suss, Carol Hansen.
FOURTH ROW: Claudia Harris, Susan Rodda, Diane Jamison, Vicki Radford, Eric Peterson, Sue Miller, Elaine Bringe-
watt. THIRD ROW: Diane Howland, Dianna Lauritsen, Mona Sturm, Emily Freed, Barb Krause. SECOND ROW: Mary
Goin, Gloria Paulsen, Bonnie Hoehn, Diane Schmidt, John Leitel. FRONT ROW: Naomi Kenyon, Judy Renken, Elaine
Strand, Janet Winkel, Vicki Storm.

S.E.A.

BACK ROW: Ronda Marquette, Wayne Bell, Stephen Petersen, Betty Jorth, Karen Mander, Doug Witte. FIFTH ROW:
Linda Lippincott, Pat Anderson, Jan Gauger, Julie Berg, Gail Hennings, Judy Schweitz, Mary Henneman. FOURTH
ROW: Ann Clark, Barb Heap, Karen Oldre, Katie Hines, Patty Gran, Cathy Cunard. THIRD ROW: Jim Pedersen,
Debbie Jensen. Diane Johansen, Carol Madsen, Phyllis Kuhlman, Dianne Darrington. SECOND ROW: Twila Juel, Twila
Drummond. Kathy Buss. Nancy Jensen, Jean Asheim. FRONT ROW: Dr. Boehr, Mrs. Whitaker, Miss Kundel, Carol
Panko, Mary Stubbendick.

- " At

Ik J

-

70

IS TR TR
N
.“"l e

1

1

xR WA

FOURTH ROW: Mr. Karrow, Jim Davis, Dave Waite, Jerry Bruning, Larry Anderson, Joe Fryman, Dewey Hemming-
sen, Richard Tenny, Jack Lorsch, Merlyn Hansen, Frank Johnson. THIRD ROW: Pete Christianson, Linda Olson,
Madelyn Petty, Julie Berg, Lorna Monson, Sue Angell, Ramona Alwill, Dan Andreasen. SECOND ROW: Steve Turner,
Warren Nielsen, Bruce Johnson, Dave Barnett, John Wicht, James Johnson, Jim Brehm, Larry Mai. FIRST ROW:
Marvin Richardson, Louis Carpenter, Roger Wheatley, John Groesser, Don Anderson, Tom Wilhelm, Jeff Beatty, Russ
Eppenbaugh. NOT PICTURED: Ken Boozikee, Larry Borkhus, Langston Bradley, Terry Dial, Robert Haszard, Hans
Hermanson, John Magnuson, Melvyn Mueller, Ken Olson, Steve Otis, Gary Schacht, Richard Stueve, Carl Whitman,

Gene Wulf, Arnie Jensen, Bob Hess, Bob Stoll.

A

JARR. %

~) Y IS

71



French Club Danish Folkdancers

¢ J! "’h.
[pmi!

e wu{

o st RO T LTV 1 g
BACK ROW: Steve Blome, Tom Campbell, Bob Bair, Artes Johnson, John Nielsen. Boyd Horst, Lynn Johnson. FIFTH ROW:
Richard Andersen. Jim Weinman, Barry Madsen. FOURTH ROW: Wilson Sabiya, Karen Evenson, Jean Brehm, Greg Hayes, Bob
Geibert. David Wallman. Craig Moran. THIRD ROW: Pat Bracken, Miss Penick. Reinette Mecker, Cecilia Dhooge, Glenda Holsing.
SECOND ROW: Sue Filarske, Cheryl Harris, Karen Schutt, Cindy Field. FRONT ROW: Shirley Darling, Diane Jundt, Cindy

Homes. Candy Wild.

Debate Club

Mary Sims, Marianne Clare, Mr. Northwall, Carol King, Robert Shaff.

BACK ROW: Larry Meint, en Olson, John Nelson, Stan Olsen, Jim Pierce, John Prouty, Dave Barnct.t. SECOND
ROW: Hans Hermansen, Bob Bair, Dianna Lauritsen, Susan Jensen, Jan Madsen, Kathy thrcr, Warfen Nielsen, Mlarv
Richardson. FIRST ROW: Lynne Stewart, Katie Hines, Bonnie Knowlton, Lene Elbek, Lois Neve, Kathy McCormick,

Gloria Paulsen, Cathy Hansen.

73

72



74

History Club

TR 1 s

-

) -
p !
e

. S 3 i ‘
3 2 \ Upn W,
v . 4 by Ll
oo MY ey —— = -

_ < el “.‘\‘ [
LAST ROW: Wilson Sabiya, Bob Shaff, Sterling West, Steve Peterson, Bob Bair, Doug Lash, Steve Bi

rkland, Mr. John-
son. FRONT ROW: Karen Mander, Susan Rodda, Judy Zimmerman, Bonnie Hoehn.

Radio Club

K

Mr. Hernes, Galen Rasmussen, Paul Hansen, Ken Olsen, Don Nelson, John Gebuhr, Dave Peterson.

.f{y‘ >

- g v 1 R A L -
FIFTH ROW: Karen Link, Pat Anderson, Sally Kirkwood, Janis Jensen, Sandy Yeager, Marianne Bartlett, Emily
Freed. FOURTH ROW: Dianne Darrington, Karen Lauster, Sandy Grevlos, Diane Ekberg, Vicki Hoogensen, Terry
Golden, Pat Fredricks, Madelyn Petty, Marsha Sparks, Evie Moehl. THIRD ROW: Donna Thomas, Marsha Degner,
Linda Langley, Lois Neve, Mary Goin, Connie Krull, Marilyn Stahnke, Louise Peterson. SECOND ROW: Linda Lar-
sen, Jeanine Drake, Steph Petersen, Debra Bellows, Susan Jensen, Mona Sturm, Vicki Storm. FIRST ROW: Gloria
Drake, Judy Duncan, Sharon Nelson, Judy Schweitz, Mary Weger, Kay Kinseth.

-

THIRD ROW: Arla VerDught, Linda Stuhr, Bonnie Knowlton, Kathy Rohrer, Ann Cronrath, Phyllis Kuhlmann, Anne
Johnson. SECOND ROW: Sharon Peterson, Marlene Polson, Sheryl Fitzpatrick, Jean Stoltenberg, Diane Wunder,
Annette Minderman. FIRST ROW: Susan Erbes, Lavon Bohling, Diane Jundt, Candy Wild, Judy Potter, Kathy Clever,
Diane Johanson, Sue Dountas, Julie Hansen, Wanda Barnes, Irene Bergmann.

75



o
i
‘a

3 g
R =l
S 5 3,
F 5 . o e
* - Y-
> ' .
{
Ay W\
e l ,I
>
£a \ ' >’
',:: ¢ \ . i ‘ N & . (o
o “:::: BACK ROW: Keith Rode, Doug Larson, Nancy Jensen, Jan Gauger, Becky Rossow. THIRD ROW: Wayne
Bell, Jan Willson, Jeanine Drake, Sue Nelson, Sue Angell. SECOND ROW: Jim Pederson, Debbie Jensen (As-

sistant Editor), Carin Christensen, Kathy McCormick, Kathy Cunard, Madelyn Petty. FRONT ROW: Betty
Jorth (Editor), John Hansen, John Groesser, Joe Fiyman (Business Manager). NOT PICTURED: Tom Marsh,
John Prouty, Bob Bair, Leona Carlson, Karen Oldre, Twyla Drummend, Dennis Steensen, Betty Holdorf.

E A g 28" " ““?.X) p"k&‘ Ly 2 L J-. '.’E‘am SR *"’*m: -\'x.....
BACK ROW Tom Campbell, Russ Eppenbaugh. (IN TREE) lvan Schhchlmg, Roger Wheatley, Dick Zion, Larry Borkhus FRONT ROW:
Judy Potter, Carol Madsen, Karen Bansen, Jan Gauger, Mary Beth Sims, Gale Madsen, Donna Jenssen, Marianne Claire, John Prouty,
Kathy McCormick, Steve Hahn, Carri Dumke, Glenda Holsing, Peg Guthrie, Larry Henning. CENTER FRONT: Marv Richardson.

Betty Jorth . ...............Editor
Hermes Debbie Jensen .. ... .. Assistant Editor

Joe Fryman . . .. ... Business Manager

Dick Zion, Roger Wheatley Marv Richardson . . . ... Photographer

Co-editors Ivan Schlichting . . . . ... Photographer

76



78

Delta Sigma Omega

TOP ROW: Tim Tripp, Rick Andersen, Greg Derry, John Lentfer, Dave Warrick, Terry Couch, Larry Foristall, Merlyn Hansen, Jon Fosse.
BOTTOM ROW: Mr. Wakefield, Larry Henning, Ken Peterson, Tom Van Steerhoven, Eric Peterson, Ron Wallace, John Aase, Bill Kruse,
Dan Andreasen, Jim Brehm, Jim Scopac, Larry Borkhus, Bill Hermanns, Larry Andrews, Denny Wellsandt, Niels Rasmussen, Bob Stern,
Carrol Hornbuckle, Jim Clemmensen.

Delta Sigma Omega is a social fraternity and this year it held many enjoyable functions. The Christmas formal was a
great success, as was the spring picnic and the numerous parties. Fraternity is more than parties however, it is fellowship.
With the addition of a fired up pledge class this year the DSO’s strive to maintain and increase their brotherhood and feel-
ing of fellowship.

J

DSO Advisor—Mr. Wakefield DSO Sweetheart—Kay Kinseth
DSO Miss Winterfest—Cathy Hansen

DSO fires up again at spring picnic

Pledge class does their thing during Happy Week.

SRS s

DSO celebrates fourth birthday cake guarded by pledge
of the year, Ron Wallace.

Award time at the Christmas Formal.




Kappa Chi Lambda

1 t
" ; ’
. .

;0 /)

e PRI SREL T & S dinl e AR

iller, Rod Christenson, Jeff Beatty. BOTTOM ROW: Phil Facendola, Gary Mc-
Mullin, Phil Tegeler, Dennis Weidler, John Peters, John Prouty, Jim Weinman, Dale Oestmann, Mike Jones, Gerry
Brunin, Denny Gethmann, Langston Bradley, Paul Toole, Rich Jahnke, Brian Moerer, Jerry Grasmick, Mr. Karrow.

TOP ROW: Pete Christensen, Gaylan M

The Actives and Pledges combined efforts to create a
display for the Homecoming Week-end. The display was en-
titted “From Here to Eternity.” The Saturday morning
before the Midland football game the fraternity hauled its
“Victory Bell” to the Midland campus and proceeded to
pull it back on foot to Dana. The trip back was made in
time to arrive at the Viking field before kick off.

. b e S ‘ : WV T
Princess . , .

John Prouty (Secretary), Jeff Beatty (Vice-president), Pete Christensen
(Treasurer), Rod Christenson (President).

Princess Diana Deklaus, Queen Debby McKamey,
Becky Spenser.

80

“Attention!"

I'm surely glad I'm not on the bottom.

The year also included an inter-Greek basketball game, an
inter-Greek softball game with a fraternity from Midland, a picnic
with the Kappa Theta Phi Sorority, a Christmas party, and “gath-
erings” at Craig.

Steve Hahn, Ron Scholtz, Steve Hall, Steve Berkland, Terry Miner, Artes Johnson, Dave Basel, Mike Brady, Bob Bal-
mer, Dick Bushman.

BT
-
i ..

81



A\
"\;'\;“

AR
PR

2

»

%\
at

%
\\

R\
WA

S
N

>

B :
L
7

y

Qo va
N;.]c\:\\

Dr. Penick, Advisor; Sandy Grevlos, vice-president; Jean Brehm, president; Victory Wagon of Pledge Class of 1969.
Karen Lausterer, secretary; Judy Duke, treasurer.

e
v ¥
¥

B AT
AR CEEEER .

N » e N ot : . = B >
kol 2 Sl e Tl TG '&:&. T =, \- \ | % L

TOP: Joyce Jensen, Karen Blum, Kathy Christensen, Jan Schneider, Toni Bailey, Sandy Grevlos, Karen Lausterer, Jeanine Drake, Jan
Penke, Diane Schmidt, Nancy Blobaum, Diane Sherman, Sandy Pedersen, Rikki Forney, Judy Zimmerman, Jan Sorensen, Nancy Shaner, Sorority sisters fill the
Karen Bansen, Dr. Sarah Penick, Jean Brehm, Judy Duke, Bonnie Deepe, Jacque Johnson. slide at a spring fun day

in the Blair Park.

Kappa Theta Phi

1970 Pledge Class BACK ROW: Sue Thompson, Sherry Spilker, Julie Hansen, Linda Larsen, Joy Jensen. FRONT ROW:
Linda Munson, Vivian Dane, Betty Venable, Deb McKamey, Deb Hansen.

1969 Pledges Joyce Jensen and Karen Blum
offer their services to Active Nancy Blobaum.

Those workouts are sure hard on the Pledges!

82




Our pledges really go all out when they dine out—

‘ Pledges and their Moms enjoyed many activities togeth-
er. One was this gathering on the hill.

Ry . 43 v ! \ "

2

NEER ) & Ry . ¢ D, a8 S YNNI - -4 4 & g
BACK ROW: Lisa Tunstall, Jean Asheim, Marty Welty, Sandy Rodene, Kathy Hansen, Phyllis Anderson, Nancy Gill, Ellen

Tilley, Sue Miller. FRONT ROW: Kathy Mohn, Kay Peterson, Betty Deepe, Mrs. George, Vicky Donaldson, Debbie Olson,
Peggy Guthrie.

Tau Gamma Rho— —

| Pledge Class
Dedicated to Sisterhood,

Jan Wilson, Karla Shultz, Nancy Johnson, Eileen Boone, Ann McCormick, and Nancy Jensen

Service, and Fun. — i N

Our pledges are all American beauties. Don't you agree?

Ty

;\l'“‘ e

Tau Gamma Rho sponsored many func-
tions during the year; among these were
dances, bake sales, selling mistletoe, de-
corating for Christmas and having a cake
raffle. The highlight of the year was our
wonderful, first pledging experience, and
we’re looking to many more.




Administration

Just as the individual must develop
so must the college. Physically Dana
College attempts to meet this need by
providing new facilities, such as the
new library and women’s dormitory.
The faculty and administration also
play an important part in our learning.
Dana is honored to have such a well
educated faculty, and is known for its
good student-faculty ratio.




Paul Strand
Associate for Development

Erling Rasmussen
Dean of Students

C. C. Madsen
President

» .
o]

C. A. Christiansen
Dean of the College

o}

Elmer M. Rasmussen
Director of Counseling, Registrar

g

Jerry Rainforth
) R. D Jo}}nson Assistant Dean of Students
- Librarian

Elwin C. Bergstraesser
Campus Pastor

89




3 g T B

PHILLIP PAGEL

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC RELATIO!

Calvin Jorgensen A
Director of Admissions . / ’

Dale Lemon
Assistant Professor of Physical Education

Phil Pagel
Director of Public Relations

Grant Walls
Instructor in Physical Education

Administration

Physical

| Education

Carter Reynolds
Director of Development Bob Simpson
Instructor in Physical Education

A.J.S beck y v Carol Hauserman
S e b ' 4 Assistant Instructor in Physical Education
Business Manager F

Paul Peterson
Associate Professor of Physical
Education

Ruth Carey
Cafeteria Manager

N

920




wd Radie Zopaty Doves o

VORLD RADIO

LABORATORIES

Gary Dean
Assistant Professor of Business Administration

Arvin Hernes
Associate Professor of Physics

Roger Olson
Assistant Professor in Mathematics

William Karrow
Instructor in Business Administration

Math

and
Science

STesT
S~
. T
P

v

Py
-

RoeS
~.

. Gilbert Ragen
. Eugene Lindblad Associate Professor of Economics
Assistant Professor of Chemistry

George Grube .
Associate Professor of Biology Larrie Stope
Professor of Biology

William Mitchell
Instructor in Mathematics

Frank Hengeveld
Associate Professor of Chemistry

Science

92




Norman Bansen
Associate Professor of English and Danish

Rttt amm . et

Dr. Paul Emmerich
Assistant Professor of English

Ann George
Instructor of English

94

-l |
;e nys il
enay e 1 |
1eateaveeitt] 499
» A %Y
A4 RbE o) ) :
2.0 hh; zn-’.z‘uyy
I vt ‘i‘:" A & A 1
L AL A A
’ra bl W ooy
f b4 &
A
4
l:
.
i
AR 4
’// ¢ }"' A
- { g i tmv”_“"
- !}1 Sk bl ks A MANN i\
Dr. Herta Engleman ,
Professor of English

Luella Nielsen

Associate Professor of English

o

I

!
i

%

English 4

Donald Kline
Assistant Professor of English

Languages

Bodil Johnson
Instructor of Danish

Walter George
Assistant Professor of German

Dr. Sara Penick
Professor of Romance Languages




Darrell Dibben
Assistant Professor of Speech

Dennis Henneman
Instructor in Speech and Theatre

Dr. Paul Neve
Professor of Music

F. William Thomsen
Professor of Art Dr. Alan Brandes
Assistant Professor of Music

Dr. John Northwall
Assistant Professor of Speech

James Olsen

Instructor of Art

v. '!W Ak 8 A A~.’".‘ v ‘ e '-dl
Mildred Slocum
Instructor in Voice

Dr. Wayne Wise
Professor of Music

97

9¢




Carolyn Eckley
Instructor in History

Social
Sciences

Donald Lehmer
Professor of Sociology and Anthropology

Education

Niel Johnson
Instructor in History

Raymond Weckmuller
Professor of Education

Dr. Melvin Boehr
Assistant Professor of Education

Joel Snell

Instructor in Sociolo
Donald Warman gy

Professor of History \ |
»

Ellenor Banner
Instructor of Sociology

Dr. Bernard Matthies

Professor of Education and Psychology William Wakefield

Instructor in Sociology

Dorothy Kundel
Assistant Professor of Elementary Education




Marie Oestmann
Housemother of Rasmussen

Myra Andersen

Housemother of Argo HO usemo thers

Delvin Hutton
Assistant Professor of Greek and Religion

Religion

Mark Thomsen
Assistant Professor of Religion and Philosophy

Alice Laaker
Housemother of Mickelsen

Richard Jensen

Assistant Professor of Religion i Lt ‘

Grace Brewster

Agnes Maher Campus Nurse

Housemother of Holling
Esta Deets
Dean of Women, Housemother of Blair

Dr. Clifford Hanson
Professor of Religion and Philosophy x




Students

L5 b A To i I Sl

Although one develops through aca-
demics, organizations, and athletics,
there is still another step to total devel-
opment. One cannot really give to
others until he is satistied with himself.
His outlook, his goals, all must be de-
fined in his own mind. He must know
what is important to him in order to be
an individual that is distinguished some
how from the other tace in the crowd.
It is how he establishes the rules that
he will follow for the rest of his life.
This, the final step, is perhaps the most
difficult to take.




Seniors

) -
')

/

[ SR

THE SENIOR CLASS OFFICERS ARE: Lois Johnson, treasurer; Gene Williams, vice president; Nancy Simons, secre-
tary; Tom Wiggins, president.

Mary E. Adam
Dalton, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Ramona K. Alwill
Manning, Iowa
Accounting

James G. Andersen
Treynor, Iowa
Physical Education

Steven J. Andersen
Treynor, lowa
Art

Donald R. Anderson
Conger, Minnesota
Accounting

Joseph S. Anderson
Blair, Nebraska
English

Nancy Anderson
Benkelman, Nebraska
Psychology

Tona O. Bailey
Middletown, Iowa
Physical Education

104

Craig R. Barber
Great Falls, Montana
Sociology-Anthropology

Michael E. Beech
Mansfield, Ohio
Psychology

James E. Black, II
Denver, Colorado
Psychology

Nancy K. Blobaum
Fairbury, Nebraska
Art

Steven A. Bolson
Decorah, Iowa

Business Administration
Sharon A. Boone

Sheldon, Iowa
Music

Jon H. Boustead
Woodbine, Iowa
Physical Education

James W. Brehm
Talmage, Nebraska
Accounting

Ronald O. Briggs
Neligh, Nebraska
Biology

Gerald L. Bruning
Bruning, Nebraska
Business Administration

Robert G. Buss
Cozad, Nebraska
Social Science

Dave L. Busse
Bird City, Kansas
Social Science

Eric S. Christensen
Westbrook, Maine
Art

Rodney E. Christenson
Craig, Nebraska
Math, Physical Education

Anne L. Clark
Omaha, Nebraska
Elementary Education

James P. Clemmensen
Atlantic, Iowa
Business Administration

Kathleen A. Cook
Blair, Nebraska
Math

Steven L. Cook
Huron, Ohio
Physical Education

Patricia A. Darling
Decatur, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Marsha L. Degner
Salem, South Dakota
Psychology

105



106

Paul J. Dietrich
Wilber, Nebraska
Business Administration

Twyla J. Drummond
Blair, Nebraska
Elementary Education
Virginia Dunham
Dunlap, lowa
Elementary Education

Charles O. Eastlund
Albert Lea, Minnesota
History

Carroll L. Edgell
Minneapolis, Minnesota
English

Donald L. Ehlers
Omaha, Nebraska
Business Administration
Rikki A. Forney
Omaha, Nebraska
Social Science

Joyce F. Freeman
Kimball, Nebraska

Psychology, Sociology-Anthropology

Joseph W. Fryman
Blair, Nebraska
Accounting

John M. Gebuhr

Indianapolis, Indiana
General Science

Charles E. Gilmore
Carter Lake, Iowa
Religion

Sandra L. Grevlos
Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Elementary Education

Paul G. Haertling
Westerville, Ohio
Biology

Elizabeth H. Hall

Kensington, Maryland
Physical Education

Carol F. Hansen
Ruskin, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Douglas E. Hansen
Omaha, Nebraska

Psychology, Sociology-Anthropology

Marilyn J. Hansen
Sheldon, Iowa
English

Paul C. Hansen
Blair, Nebraska
Math

Karen B. Hanson
Soldier, Iowa
Social Science

Robert L. Haszard
Anita, Iowa
Business Administration

Barbara W. Heap
Morris, Illinois
Elementary Education

Dewey Hemmingsen
Elk Horn, Iowa
Business Administration

Mary L. Henneman
Blair, Nebraska
English

Gail E. Hennings
Louisville, Nebraska
Elementary Education

William E. Hermanns
Gaylord, Kansas
Sociology-Anthropology

Robert E. Hess
Omaha, Nebraska
Accounting

M. Boyd Horst
Avoca, lowa
English-French

William W. Howe
Council Bluffs, lowa
Business Administration

Rodney R. Hutton
Lemon Grove, California
History

Ronald P. Hutton
Lemon Grove, California
Chemistry

Ruth M. Jacobsen
Albert Lea, Minnesota
Music

Bonnie Jensen
Blair, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Susan D. Jensen
Oakland, Iowa
Elementary Education

Wayne S. Jensen
Westbrook, Maine
Psychology

James D. Johnson
Neligh, Nebraska
Accounting

Judith D. Johnson

Appleton, Wisconsin

Psychology—Sociology—
Anthropology

Lois A. Johnson
Ontario, Canada
Elementary Education

Ronald D. Johnson
Mendota, Illinois
Physical Education

Twila E. Juel
Hamlin, Jowa '
Elementary Education

Vicki F. Keating
Council Bluffs, Towa
Biology

107



108

Paul F. Kempcke
Blair, Nebraska
General Science

Naomi J. Kenyon
Filley, Nebraska
English

Daniel H. Kleinpaste
Harlan, Iowa
Sociology

Roger P. Knehans
Nelson, Nebraska
Math

Linda L. Knudsen
Northfield, Minnesota
Sociology—Psychology

Jerilyn Kolterman
Blair, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Mary A. Kuhr
Blair, Nebraska
Art

Leslee A. Lange
Atlantic, Iowa
Physical Education

Linda L. Langley
Tekamah, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Barbara J. Lauritsen
Kennard, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Karen J. Lausterer
Omaha, Nebraska
Sociology

Linda Lippincott
Blair, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Jack L. Lorsch
Kennard, Nebraska
Accounting

Carol K. Lund
Yankton, South Dakota
Elementary Education

Barry J. Madsen
Audubon, Iowa
French

Ronda J. Marquette
Douglas, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Michael T. Moore
Council Bluffs, lowa
Psychology

Melvyn F. Mueller
Griswold, Iowa
Physical Education

David R. Musick
Blair, Nebraska
Music

Sharon A. Nelson
Sidney, Montana
Elementary Education

Stephen A. Nickolaisen
Onawa, lowa
Sociology—Anthropology

Barbara A. Nielsen

Jackson, Minnesota
Physical Education

Dale A. Oestmann
Sandpoint, Idaho
Physical Education

Kenneth C. Olson
Clinton, Wisconsin
Math

Bruno A. Orji
Aba, East Nigeria
Business Administration

Kathryn K. Osborne
Dows, lowa
Art

Pauline S. Palmer
Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Elementary Education

Carol L. Panko
Racine, Wisconsin
Elementary Education

Gary L. Panko
Cook, Nebraska
History

Janet L. Peck
Blair, Nebraska
Physical Education

Sandra K. Pedersen
Ames, Nebraska
Sociology—Psychology

Janet K. Penke
Ashland, Nebraska
Sociology

A. John Peters, Jr.
Shelby, Iowa
Math

Candice J. Peterson
Waupaca, Wisconsin
Elementary Education

Karl Eric Peterson
Council Bluffs, Jowa
Art

Paige A. Peterson
Herman, Nebraska
Art

Stephen C. Peterson
Seneca, Illinois
Social Science

Calvin A. Pohl

Hampton, Nebraska

Psychology—Sociology—
Anthropology

Darlene J. Probst
Cook, Nebraska
Biology

John G. Prouty
Omaha, Nebraska
Art

109



110

Darrel J. Rasey

St. Paul, Minnesota

Business Administration and
Economics

Galen G. Rasmussen
Harlan, Iowa
Biology

Jerilyn K. Rasmussen
Sloan, Iowa
Art

Kathy S. Reisner
Glenwood, Iowa
Sociology

David E. Renze
Harlan, Iowa
Mathematics

Susan M. Rodda
Omaha, Nebraska
Spanish, French, Economics

Charles R. Rohlfing
Jansen, Nebraska
Social Science

Julie A. Rohlfing
Millard, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Landis A. Rulla
Sterling, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Glenn L. Schacht
Neligh, Nebraska
Chemistry

Ivan R. Schlichting
Lyons, Nebraska
Sociology

Gary V. Schoening
Blair, Nebraska
Social Science

Ruth N. Schur
Oxford, Massachusetts
Elementary Education

Susan D. Schweer
Daykin, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Judith L. Schweitz
Fullerton, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Mark C. Schwichtenberg
Omaha, Nebraska
Accounting

James A. Scopac
West New York, New Jersey
Physical Education

William L. Shaff
Sioux Falls, So. Dakota
History

James W. Shanahan
Omaha, Nebraska
Business Administration

David R. Shiery
Wayne, Nebraska
Social Anthropology

John P. Shonts
New York, New York
Sociology

Barbara Shoop
Alexandria, Minnesota
Elementary Education

Wilbert C. Sick
Shelby, Iowa
Biology

Nancy J. Simons
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Elementary Education

Sharon L. Small
Omaha, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Nancy E. Snipes
Sacramento, California
Sociology

Mike E. Spetman
Council Bluffs, lowa
Biology and General Science

James Stark
Stanhope, Iowa
Social Science

Dennis E. Steensen
Council Bluffs, lowa
Social Anthropology

Robert C. Stern
Rockford, Illinois
Social Anthropology

Mary E. Stubbendick
Syracuse, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Richard A. Stueve
Pisgah, lowa
Business Administration

Donna L. Suss
Ruthven, Iowa
Physical Education

Richard W. Tenney
Ridgewood, New Jersey
Business Administration

Donna K. Thomas
Duluth, Minnesota
Elementary Education

Lowell A. Thomsen
Fremont, Nebraska
Speech and Theatre

John O. Ukandu
Aba Nigeria
Business Administration

Sherida L. Vahle
Herman, Nebraska
Chemistry

Linda B. Valen
Estherville, Iowa
Social Science

Robert G. Vergamini
Council Bluffs, lowa
English

1



112

L, /a"a?"

3
W

7 e
y ;

James A. Vorderstrasse
Hebron, Nebraska
Biology

Robert F. Walsh
Omaha, Nebraska
Social Science

Charles H. Warner
Woodbine, Iowa
Business Administration

Danny L. Watts
Blair, Nebraska
Social Science

Mary A. Weger
Strawberry Point, Iowa
Religion

Patricia M. Welander
Davenport, Jowa
Physical Education

Richard L. Wendt
Woodbine, Iowa
Biology

Paula L. Westfall

Western Springs, Illinois
French

Steven G. Westfall
Anita, Iowa
Accounting

Carl F. Whitman
Mukwonago, Wisconsin
Accounting

Timothy J. Wiggins
Gothenburg, Nebraska
Social Anthropology

Eugene J. Williams
Denver, Colorado
Physical Education

Janet F. Winkel
Sanborn, Iowa
Elementary Education

Douglas W. Witte
Randolph, Nebraska
Elementary Education

Richard W. Zion

Choteau, Montana

Psychology and Social
Anthropology

Judy Duke, treasurer.

Everett Anderson, Jr.
Sioux City, lowa

Larry Anderson
Viroqua, Wisconsin
Daniel T. Andreasen
Blair, Nebraska

Karen Bansen
Dayton, Oregon

Rita K. Bardsley

Neola, lowa

Lynn Barnes
Denver, Colorado
Jeffrey C. Beatty
LaMoille, Illinois
Connie M. Beck
Rosalie, Nebraska
Terry L. Beltz
Randolph, Nebraska
Juliec A. Berg

Albert Lea, Minnesota

Juniors

THE JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS ARE: Larry Anderson, president; Pat

y'
£
=iz A

Bracken, vice-president; Greg Hayes, secretary:

S
|
i

".‘.‘
|

Lorene K. Akland
Alcester, South Dakota

13



114

Karen S. Blum
Omaha, Nebraska
Kenneth Boozikee, Jr.
Blair, Nebraska

Larry L. Borkhus
Racine, Wisconsin

Gary L. Bowman
Denver, Pennsylvania
Patrick D. Bracken

Santa Barbara, California

Langston J. Bradley
Omaha, Nebraska
Jean C. Brehm
Talmage, Nebraska
Terry L. Brown
Arlington, Nebraska
Dennis D. Buczek
Wakeman, Ohio
Maurice D. Byers

Sloan, lowa

Louis H. Carpenter
Sandusky, Ohio

John Christensen
Omaha, Nebraska
Peter M. Christensen
Westbrook, Maine
Marianne Clare
Omaha, Nebraska

John C. Clark

Pisgah, lowa

Linda J. Collett
Council Bluffs, lowa
John C. Collison
Dundas, Minnesota
James L. Davis
Onawa, lowa

James M. Deupree
Lyons, Nebraska
Carole M. Dial
Glidden, Iowa

Terry L. Dial
Laneshore, Iowa
Joel J. Dickinson
Vinton, lowa
Gloria J. Drake
Council Bluffs, lowa
Jeanine K. Drake
Omaha, Nebraska
Judith Duke

Council Bluffs, Iowa

Judith A. Duncan
Omaha, Nebraska

Diane L. Ekberg

Royal, Iowa

Russell H. Eppenbaugh
Rockford, Illinois

Ellen C. Erickson
Ceylon, Minnesota

Larry L. Eskov

Elk Horn, Iowa

Karen C. Evenson
Omaha, Nebraska
Edward G. Ezekian
Springfield, Pennsylvania
Philip A. Facendola
North Bergan, New Jersey
Jeanette L. Fangmeier
Hebron, Nebraska
Lonna R. Field

Hanlontown, Iowa

Larry L. Forristall
Oakland, lowa

Carl W. Fredricksen
Newark, New York
Judith M. Gardalen
Popejoy, lowa

Robert C. Geibert
Omaha, Nebraska
Dennis G. Gethmann
Beaman, lowa

Ralph C. Glock

Rising City, Nebraska
Jerome G. Godson

Poy Sippi, Wisconsin
Donna M. Goetz

North St. Paul, Minnesota
Mary S. Goin

Wymore, Nebraska
Teresa E. Golden

APO San Francisco

Phillip P. Gotsch
Crystal, Minnesota

John D. Groesser
Weeping Water, Nebraska
Merlyn L. Hansen
Audubon, lowa

Sarah M. Hansen
Audubon, Iowa

Claudia L. Harris

Onawa, lowa

Richard D. Harris
Oakland, lowa
Gregory D. Hayes
Brighton, Massachusetts
Nona M. Heetland
Ochevedan, lowa

Val R. Heim, Jr.
Superior, Nebraska
Lonna K. Hengeveld
Blair, Nebraska

Lawrence H. Henning
Rehoboth Beach, Delaware
Bonnie L. Hoehn
Racine, Wisconsin

Roger G. Hoffman
Blencoe, lowa

Candace L. Holverson
Soldier, lowa

Vicki A. Hoogensen

Harlan, lowa

Carroll W. Hornbuckle
Corning, lowa

Maurice A. Howe
Council Bluffs, lowa
Diane L. Howland
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Abigail Hubbard
Council Bluffs, lowa
Richard P. Isham
Blair, Nebraska

Danial W. Jackson
Woodbine, lowa

Jan J. Jackson
Sioux City, lowa
Rickey A. Jahnke
DeWitt, Nebraska

115



116

Diang S. Jamison
Lincoln, Nebraska
Joycelyn A. Jensen
Boone, Iowa

Susan N. Jensen

Blair, Nebraska

Bruce J. Johnson
North Branch, Minnesota
Franklin C. Johnson
Oakland, Iowa

Lynn E. Johnson
Oakland, New Jersey
Ronald D. Johnson
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Michael E. Jones
Knoxville, lowa
Susan M. Jorgensen
Wild Rose, Wisconsin
Betty S. Jorth
Milford, lIowa

Kay B. Kinseth

Ames, lowa

Kurtis H. Knox
Treynor, Iowa

Michael W. Krambeck
Papillion, Nebraska
Barbara L. Krause
Kansas City, Missouri
Clifford A. Larsen

Mona, Wisconsin

Linda M. Larsen
Beatrice, Nebraska
Douglas S. Lash
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Dianna L. Lauritsen
Kennard, Nebraska
John H. Leitel
Omaha, Nebraska
James F. Lippold

Hancock, Iowa

Roger E. Lorsch
Blair, Nebraska

John F. Lydon
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Jeffrey C. Maddocks
Council Bluffs, Iowa
John D. Magnuson
Cozad, Nebraska
Larry D. Mai

Ft. Collins, Colorado

Karen M. Mander
Blencoe, Iowa

James A. McKinley
Council Bluffs, lowa
Dane K. Meuschke
North Canton, Ohio
Gaylan J. Miller
Lincoln, Nebraska
Rodney J. Miller

Kansas City, Missouri

Brain K. Moerer
Johnson, Nebraska
Kathryn A. Mohn
Farmington, Minnesota
Craig J. Moran
Ralston, Nebraska
Donald A. F. Nelson
Flaxton, North Dakota
John V. Nelson
Beresford, South Dakota

Juel A. Neve
Council Bluffs, lowa
Lois E. Neve

Blair, Nebraska
Rebecca J. Nielsen
Ankeny, lowa

Allan R. Oestmann
Auburn, Nebraska
Craig D. Oldsen

Ponca, Nebraska

Lawrence E. Palmer, Jr.
Stillwater, Minnesota
Dorothy J. Paulsen
Minden, Nebraska

Gloria R. Paulsen
Brush, Colorado

James H. Pedersen
Ringsted, lowa

Harley R. Petersen
Blair, Nebraska

John R. Petersen
Ringsted, lowa
Stephanie K. Petersen
Omaha, Nebraska

Brian E. Peterson
Little Sioux, Iowa
David F. Peterson
Farmington, Minnesota
Jimmie L. Pierce

St. Paul, Nebraska

Gordon R. Putnam
Sidney, Montana
Victoria J. Radford
Omaha, Nebraska

Lloyd P. Refsell

Blair, Nebraska

Judith I. Renken
Amboy, Illinois

C. Marvin Richardson
Bonaparte, lowa

John N. Rietveld
Clearwater, Florida
Gregory L. Rodgers
Red Oak, Iowa
Gaylan J. Sandvold
Lincoln, Nebraska
Dennis P. Schmidt
Elkhorn, Nebraska
Diane R. Schmidt
Elkhorn, Nebraska

Janice G. Schneider
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Diann L. Sellon
Randolph, Nebraska
Nancy L. Shaner
Glidden, Iowa

Larry K. Shoop

Mapleton Depot, Pennsylvania

John D. Sorensen
Cedar Falls, Iowa

Marilyn K. Stahnke
Park Ridge, Illinois
Vicki J. Storm
Rockwell City, lowa
Leila R. Strait
Danbury, lowa
Elaine M. Strand
Gowrie, lowa

Mona F. Sturm
Council Bluffs, lowa

117



Richard L. Taylor {
Bethel Park, Pennsylvania

Susan M. Thompson '

Aud;lbon, Iowa |

Paul N. Toole ‘ S h

Milan. Obis | ophomores
John B. VanDyck

Sacramento, California ‘

Betty J. Venable

Westminster, Colorado 7 2 F:Tl B & '19‘@_‘ '\‘5, e
) { & -

o

quert C. Vinton i ' N Moot WANTEOH Moot AVERECIATY
Blair, Nebraska | ¥ ‘
Bonnie J. Walker

Des Moines, lowa

David T. Wallman
Martell, Nebraska

Stephen L. Watts

North Hollywood, California
Dennis L. Weddum

Elk Horn, Iowa

James L. Weinman

Phillipsburg, Kansas

Rondalyn K. Wente

Waverly, Iowa

Roger D. Wheatley .
Anita, lowa

Jon K. Wicht

Omaha, Nebraska

John N. Willadsen

Irwin, lowa h

Elaine R. Winterhof A

Cherokee, lowa \

Greg E. Witte AR )

Randolph, Nebraska v R : !

Philip L. Worley M N Y

Decatur, Nebraska . . “’ . oy - (

Paula Wynn J . y ey . | 8 “* g e

LYOI'IS. Nebraska !. WANRE 0 [ af AP g BT ! yhg DR S - R 1
Isaku Yoshida ‘ SOPHOMORE CLASS OFFICERS ARE: Phil Tegler, president; Rick Barbour, secretary; Gene Wulf, treasurer; Joyce
Omi Hachiman, Japan ' Jensen, vice president.

Judy K. Zimmerman
Beatrice, Nebraska

John Aase

Brooklyn, New York
Patricia K. Anderson
Omaha, Nebraska

Phyllis J. Anderson

Sioux City, lowa

Susan E. Angell

Blooming Prairie, Minnesota
Rodney D. Appel

Council Bluffs, lowa

Jean A. Asheim
Brush, Colorado
Robert O. Bair
Modale, lowa

Janet K. Baldwin
Omaha, Nebraska
Richard D. Barbour
Fremont, Ohio

Lynn D. Barry

Woodbine, lowa

118



120

Marianne L. Bartlett
Missouri Valley, lowa
Wayne A. Bell

Arthur, Iowa

Debra A. Bellows
Council Bluffs, lowa
Linda L. Bergstedt
Norwalk, Ohio

William R. Bowmaster
Lincoln, Nebraska

Elaine K. Bringewatt
Bruning, Nebraska
Bonnie L. Bruhn
Tekamah, Nebraska
Richard A. Bushman
Auburn, Iowa

Kathie L. Buss
Johnson, Nebraska
Donald E. Buttery
Mondamin, Iowa

Leona G. Carlson

Erie, Pennsylvania
Kathleen L. Christensen
Mendota, Illinois

Philip A. Clausen

San Jose, California

Nick C. Cleveland
Woodbine, Iowa

Ronald W. Coy

Ames, lowa

Kathleen Cunard
Missouri Valley, Iowa
David M. Dalleck
Chicago, Illinois
Dianne E. Darrington
Neola, Iowa

Nancy K. Davison
Mendota, Illinois

Betty L. Deepe
Bruning, Nebraska

Bonnie L. Deepe
Bruning, Nebraska
Connie M. Derry
Blair, Nebraska

Vicky L. Donaldson
Blair, Nebraska

Linda Donnelson

Ft. Myers, Florida
Carolyn M. Dumke
Sioux Falls, South Dakota

Winifred L. Eaton

New Salem, Massachusetts
Lene Elbek

Santa Barbara, California
Michael G. Facendola
Fairview, New Jersey
Daniel L. Finnman
Loveland, Colorado
Richard L. Fischer
Pawnee City, Nebraska

Jonathan C. Fosse
Burnsvill, Minnesota
Patty A. Fredricks
Glenvil, Nebraska
Emily M. Freed
Denver, Colorado
Leland G. Freie
Sheffield, lowa
Peggy L. Fritz

Oakland, Iowa

Barbara A. Fudge
Atlantic, Iowa

Janet L. Gauger
Burnsville, Minnesota
Cheryl L. Grap
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Jerry J. Grasmick
Denver, Colorado
Gary L. Gray

Oakland, Iowa

Steve E. Gross

Blair, Nebraska

Peggy S. Guthrie
Omaha, Nebraska
Richard A. Hall
Omaha, Nebraska
Rick N. Halterman
Beatrice, Nebraska
Kathleen G. Hansen
Omaha, Nebraska

Kenneth E. Hansen
Blair, Nebraska

Cathy J. Hanson
Colorado Springs, Colorado
William W. Hanson
Elkhorn, Nebraska
Avalena M. Hanslip

Council Bluffs, Iowa
Roger L. Harl
Little Sioux, lowa

Kenneth R. Harvey
Council Bluffs, lowa
Lee E. Hedstrom
Scandia, Kansas
Dennis L. Hennings
Louisville, Nebraska
Hans Hermansen
Racine, Wisconsin
James B. Hester
Avoca, lowa

Steven C. Hogzett
Oakland, Iowa
Pamela J. Holden
Marion, Iowa
Betty C. Holdorf
Omaha, Nebraska
Kenneth E. Ideus
Adams, Nebraska
Mary E. Jacobsen

Albert Lea, Minnesota

Clark A. Jensen
Audubon, Iowa
Deborah M. Jensen
Ringsted, lowa

Janis R. Jensen
Great Falls, Montana
Joyce A. Jensen
Atlantic, Iowa
Nancy L. Jensen
Ringsted, Iowa

Jacqueline R. Johnson
Fr. Morgan, Colorado
Sandra J. Josephsen
Exira, lowa

Rodney V. Kastrup
Ruskin, Nebraska

Carol J. King

Council Bluffs, lowa
Robert E. King

Griswold, Iowa

121



122

Sally L. Kirkwood
Laurenceville, I1I.
Charles L. Knight
Huron, Ohio
Deborah Knox
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Larry S. Knudsen
Northfield, Minnesota
Robert A. Kobler
Lombard, IlI.

Michael M. Krivokucha, Jr.

Council Bluffs, lowa
Connie L. Krull
Glenvil, Nebraska
David L. Kuehn
Clarinda, Iowa
Dennis D. Kuhr
Blair, Nebraska
Randy Lamer
Hancock, lowa

Coralene G. Larsen
Rohnerville, California
Richard S. Larson
Randall, Iowa

John M. Lentfer
Bruning, Nebraska
Karen A. Link
Scarborough, Me.
Richard W. Link
Macy, Nebraska

Stephen C. Lizer
Rockford, IlI.

Brady P. Lund
Soldier, Iowa

Lora A. Lunzmann
Johnson, Nebraska
Janice K. Madsen
Audubon, Iowa
Kathy A. Madsen

LaMoille, Illinois

Mark E. Mann

Council Bluffs, Iowa
Gerald A. Marks
Oshkosh, Wisconsin
Donald E. Matzen
Inwood, Iowa

Fronja M. Mayberry
Oakland, Iowa

Kathleen A. McCormick

Bellevue, Nebraska

James E. McEntaffer
Clarinda, Iowa

Kirk E. McLaughlin
Audubon, Iowa
William G. McMullin
Brookfield, Ohio

Larry U. Meints
Sterling, Nebraska
Linda L. Metzger

Racine, Wisconsin

Fred G. Miller

Avoca, lowa

Janet M. Miller
Nebraska City, Nebraska
Susan E. Miller
Omaha, Nebraska
Evelyn A. Moehl

Beatrice, Nebraska

Dorothy F. Mohn
Moorhead, Iowa
Donald P. Mumm
Council Bluffs, lowa
Mark Musick
Blair, Nebraska
Richard C. Nash
Atlantic, lowa
Arno P. Neben
Ashland, Nebraska

Douglas T. Nelson
Blair, Nebraska
Wesley P. Nelson
Harlan, Iowa

Earl W. Nettles
Council Bluffs, lowa
Roland L. Newcomb
Logan, lowa

Carl R. Nielsen
Audubon, Iowa

Lee Philip Norgaard
Omabha, Nebraska

Debra S. Olson
Jamestown, North Dakota
Linda A. Olson

Blair, Nebraska

James R. Pearson

lowa City, Iowa

Randall D. Peck
Hooper, Nebraska

Larry G. Pedersen
Atlantic, Iowa

Paul K. Petersen
Mondovi, Wisconsin
Stanley B. Petersen
Avoca, lowa

Beth R. Peterson
Blair, Nebraska

John K. Peterson
Ft. Collins, Colorado

Louise R. Peterson
Seneca, Illinois
Madelyn R. Petty
Onawa, lowa
Koketso Phasoana
Bulawayo, Rhodesia
Martha E. Pugh
Bellevue, Nebraska
Arden W. Rakosky
Norwalk, Ohio

Albert E. Rasmussen, 111
Alberta, Canada

Laurence K. Rasmussen
Lohrville, Iowa

Niels E. Rasmussen

St. Croix US Virgin Islands
Robert A. Rhoades
Atlantic, Iowa

John W. Riecken

Bancroft, Nebraska

Frederick Rodenburg
Neola, lowa

Sandra Rodene
Pawnee City, Nebraska
David Rogers

Onawa, lowa

Kathryn Ryan
Menomonie, Wisconsin
Wilson Sabiya

Yola NE State Nigeria

123



124

Gary L. Schacht

Neligh, Nebraska

Barrett B. F. Scheske
Swift Current, Saskatchewan
Lyle V. Schjodt

Blair, Nebraska

Gregory A. Schou

Albert Lea, Minnesota
Richard B. Schroder
Blair, Nebraska

John R. Scott

Hancock, Iowa

Dennis E. Severyn
North Bend, Nebraska
Diane P. Sherman
Albert Lea, Minnesota
Douglas L. Sieckmeyer
Blair, Nebraska

Mary E. Sims

Albert Lea, Minnesota

Marcia I. Smith
Greeley, Colorado
Janis K. Sorenson
Avoca, lowa

Maia L. Sornson
Harlan, Iowa
Dennis K. Spark
Logan, lowa
Marsha M. Sparks
Naper, Nebraska

Alexis J. Spencer
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Ronald J. Spilker
Pickrell, Nebraska
Sherry L. Spilker
DeWitt, Nebraska
Gary L. Steeve
Clarinda, Iowa

Lynne E. Stewart
Pawnee City, Nebraska

Robert W. Stoll

Mt. Vernon, Iowa
Randall K. Stouffer
LaMoille, Illinois
Donald K. Taylor
Decatur, Nebraska
Phillip M. Tegeler
Lincoln, Nebraska
Karen J. Tellefsen
Brooklyn, New York

Diane L. Terveen
Omaha, Nebraska
Arlene A. TeSelle
Princeton, Nebraska
John T. Tharalson
Hoople, North Dakota
Terry D. Thomas

Council Bluffs, Iowa

Howard D. Thompson, Jr.

Blair, Nebraska

Linda J. Thompson
Kimball, Nebraska
Charlotte A. Thomsen
Culbertson, Montana
Ellen L. Tilley
Spencer, South Dakota
Michael M. Todd
Omaha, Nebraska
David G. Tralle

Fernbridge, California

Steven Triplett
Blair, Nebraska
Timothy Tripp
Blair, Nebraska
Dick Tryon
Glidden, Iowa
Lisa Tunstall
Omaha, Nebraska
Steven Turner
Omaha, Nebraska

James Uchtman
Humphrey, Nebraska
Robert Unger
Cedar Falls, lowa
David Waite
Woodbine, lowa
Steven Waite
Novato, California
Harold Webster
Council Bluffs, Iowa

John D. Weidler
Quarryville, Penn.
Martha Welty
Omaha, Nebraska
Vickie Wilkerson
Coleridge, Nebraska
Janet Willson

Sioux City, lowa
David Winslow
Grand Island, Nebraska

Walter Wolff

Colorado Springs, Colorado
Gail Wright

Red Oak, lowa

Gene Wulf

Truman, Minnesota
Sandra Yeager

Berlin Center, Ohio
Michael Zimmerman
Council Bluffs, Iowa

David Zion

Choteau, Montana

ie
|

S TR { DN e ]
[pere - ” ]

125



Freshmen

FRESHMAN CLASS OFFICERS ARE: Bob Stover, president; Barb Rathe, vice-president; Lois Edmonds, secretary; and
Peggy Moore, treasurer.

Stephen C. Albers
Humphrey, Nebraska
Patricia N. Allen
Council Bluffs, lowa
Brenda B. Alton
Pisgah, Iowa

Carolyn C. Andersen
Mt. Horeb, Wisconsin
Constance L. Andersen
Council Bluffs, lowa

Gregory C. Andersen
Mt. Horeb, Wisconsin
Richard F. Andersen
Onawa, Iowa

Thomas H. Andersen
Soldier, Iowa

Barry L. Anderson
Irwin, Iowa

Richard W. Anderson
Blair, Nebraska

Larry A. Andrews
Blair, Nebraska
Vaughn A. Babbitt
Emerson, lowa
Mary J. Bagenstos
Holstein, lowa
Robert Balmer
Tekamah, Nebraska
Wanda Barnes
Mineola, lowa

126

David B. Barnett
Underwood, lowa
David R. Basel
Bradner, Ohio
Debra A. Bathel
Beatrice, Nebraska
Judith S. Beall
Lincoln, Nebraska
Gloria J. Beck

Rosalie, Nebraska

Jacqueline J. Benson
Underwood, lowa

Irene Berg

Brooklyn, New York
Irene K. Bergmann
Auburn, Nebraska

Gail E. Bertelson
Underwood, lowa
Stephen P. Birkland
West St. Paul, Minnesota

James A. Bischoff

Council Bluffs, Iowa

Stephen B. Blome

MacDill Air Force Base, Florida
Joel 1. Bohling

Auburn, Nebraska

Lavon E. Bohling

Auburn, Nebraska

Karl J. Bonnigson

Clyde, Ohio

Eileen P. Boone
Omaha, Nebraska
Gary A. Bott
Millard, Nebraska
Randall L. Botts
Elliott, lowa
Michael L. Brady
Ambherst, Ohio
Richard E. Brandt
Omaha, Nebraska

Steven A. Bray
Lincoln, Nebraska
Barbara A. Briggs
Omaha, Nebraska
Alan L. Brodbeck
Ralston, Nebraska
Dennis L. Brouse
Griswold, lowa
Frederick W. Bryson

Villisca, lowa

Emilie D. Buckminster
Falls City, Nebraska
Jolene K. Bundt
Glidden, lowa

Teresa L. Cain
Oakland, Iowa

Thomas F. Campbell
Hamlin, Iowa

Lorraine H. Carlsen
Brooklyn, New York

Larry G. Carmichael
Clarinda, Iowa

William George Caughey, Jr.

Knoxville, lowa
Harold D. Cemer
Blair, Nebraska

Carin B. Christensen
Minden, Nebraska
David F. Christensen
Omaha, Nebraska

127



128

Larry W. Christensen
Kennard, Nebraska
Mary S. Christensen
Racine, Wisconsin
Cheryl A. Christiansen
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Laurie J. Christopher
Blair, Nebraska

James S. Clark
Plymouth, Ohio

Kathleen A. Clever
Miamisburg, Ohio
Ann M. Conrad
Blair, Nebraska
James R. Copp
Glidden, Iowa
Terrence L. Couch
Ralston, Nebraska
Celeste M. Cowels
Kennard, Nebraska

Ann E. Cronrath
Seattle, Washington
Vivian J. Dane
Clay Center, Nebraska
Shirley A. Darling
Decatur, Nebraska
Daina Deklaus
Blair, Nebraska
Joyce E. Demant
Fortuna, California

Linda L. Denny
Omaha, Nebraska
Greg S. Derry
Blair, Nebraska
Cecilia M. Dhooge
Wilber, Nebraska
Gary L. Dooley
Omaha, Nebraska
Susan J. Dountas
Blair, Nebraska

Steven A. Ebke
Fairbury, Nebraska
Lois A. Edmonds
Little Sioux, Iowa
Robert L. Ehmen
Pickrell, Nebraska

John A. Elling

St. Paul Park, Minnesota
Douglas E. Ellsworth

Council Bluffs, Iowa

Susan K. Erbes
Greenfield, lowa

Joel M. Eskelsen
Moorhead, Iowa
Thomas G. Farrens
Decatur, Nebraska
Steven R. Faust
Blair, Nebraska
Cynthia D. Field
Omaha, Nebraska

Susan J. Filarski
Alton, Iowa

Roger E. Filson
Painesville, Ohio
Sheryl J. Fitzpatrick
Gary, South Dakota
June M. Fossler
Beatrice, Nebraska
Jeffrey S. Foster
Richfield, Minnesota

— e=mume

Stephen Fraedrich
Oceanside, New York
Terri D. Frye
Missouri Valley, lowa
Sandra R. Fugate
Fort Collins, Colorado
David L. Fuhrman
Blair, Nebraska
Georgette J. Garrett
Minden, Nebraska

Nancy S. Gill

Sioux City, Iowa
Bartholomew Gipson
Kansas, Oklahoma
Steven G. Glarborg
Aberdeen, Idaho

Brant H. Godfrey
Cherokee, Iowa
Barbara J. Goltry

Griswold, Iowa

Jack E. Gracey
Omabha, Nebraska
Patricia S. Gran
Soldier, Iowa

Donna M. Grubham
St. Maries, Idaho
Richard G. Gundersen
Little Sioux, Iowa
Brenda K. Haack

Loveland, Colorado

Cynthia R. Hagemann
Battle Creek, Iowa
David M. Hagen
Richfield, Minnesota
Steven C. Hahn
Johnson, Nebraska
Steven W. Hall
Bergenfield, New Jersey
Karen E. Hammock
Missouri Valley, lowa

Debra L. Hansen
Lincoln, Nebraska
Gayla Hansen
Council Bluffs, lowa
John J. Hansen
Omaha, Nebraska
Julie A. Hansen
Gretna, Nebraska
Sharon K. Hansen
Coleridge, Nebraska

Valeri J. Hansen
Vinton, Iowa

Stephen C. Hardiman
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Cheryl A. Harris
Onawa, Iowa

Stephen L. Harris
New Market, lowa
Thomas M. Hartigan
Omaha, Nebraska

Hazel J. Harvey
Oakland, Iowa

Karen Hayes

Omaha, Nebraska
Cheryl A. Heinz
Aurora, Colorado
John M. Helmstetter
Norwalk, Ohio

Jane E. Hendrick
Omaha, Nebraska

129



130

Steven Hengeveld

Blair, Nebraska

James Herrel

Fremont, Ohio

Glenda Heuke

Johnson, Nebraska

Michele Hewitt

Aurora, Illinois

Catherine Hines 4
Huron, Ohio

Steven Hines
Hiawatha, Iowa
John S. Holloway
Defiance, Iowa
Glenda R. Holsing
Clatonia, Nebraska
Cynthia Homes
Blair, Nebraska
Barbra J. House
Clyde, Ohio

Jocelyn J. Hulsebus

Missouri Valley, lowa

Rodney Hunt

Malvern, lowa

Diane E. Hutton

Missouri Valley, lowa

Thomas E. Iverson

Racine, Wisconsin

Veron Jackson

Homestead, Florida }

Jill Jacobs

Toledo, Ohio
Rebecca R. Jacobs
Ashland, Nebraska

Arnold Jensen

Blair, Nebraska

Leonard O. Jensen

Soldier, Iowa

Linda S. Jensen

Harlan, Iowa :

Patricia L. Jensen
Park Forest, Illinois
Donna J. Jenssen
Falmouth, Maine
Linda R. Jerabek
Omaha, Nebraska
Amy Johanson
Dows, lIowa

Anne M. Johnson
Ceresco, Nebraska

Artes R. Johnson
Omaha, Nebraska
David L. Johnson
Waverly, Nebraska
Gale H. Johnson
Moorhead, lowa
Linda M. Johnson
Omaha, Nebraska
Nancy R. Johnson

Moorhead, Iowa

David L. Jones
Mineola, lowa

Diane M. Jundt
Winnetoon, Nebraska
Kristie E. Kempcke
Blair, Nebraska
Douglas A. Kimm
Norway, lowa
Thomas King
Griswold, ITowa

Scott L. Kinloch
Omaha, Nebraska
Donald R. Kirkegaard
Aurora, Colorado
Bonnie L. Knowlton
Red Wing, Minnesota
Gary M. Kratina
Ralston, Nebraska
Susan M. Kruse
Sheldon, Iowa

William R. Kruse, Jr.
Albion, Nebraska
Phyllis J. Kuhlmann
Bird City, Kansas
Timothy B. Kuiken
Atlantic, Iowa

Ellison J. Lallman
Hooper, Nebraska

John R. Larsen
Bismarck, North Dakota

Pamela Larsen
Beatrice, Nebraska
Douglas J. Larson
Lincoln, Nebraska
Gary W. Lash
Midlothian, Illinois
Thomas C. Lauritsen
Homer, Nebraska
Sylvia Liska

Blair, Nebraska

Linda Livingston

Ft. Collins, Colorado
Lynn M. Logue

Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Cathy L. Maddux
Bossier City, Louisiana
Carol L. Madsen
Manzanola, Colorado
Gale L. Madsen

Luck, Wisconsin

Janet G. Madsen
Ft. Collins, Colorado
Earl F. Mahan, II1
Council Bluffs, lowa
Tomm C. Maresh
Racine, Wisconsin
Sherri L. Martens
Omaha, Nebraska
Jennifer L. Martin
Galloway, Ohio

Nadine A. Mathiasen
Minden, Nebraska
Edward Max

Excelsior, Minnesota
James R. Maxwell
Columbia Station, Ohio
Michael D. McAllister
Craig, Nebraska

Jerry J. McCauley
Canton, Ohio

Ann P. McCormick
Bellevue, Nebraska

Debra Y. McKamey
Fortuna, California
William G. McTwiggan
Council Bluffs, lowa
Reinette K. Mecker
Cedar Rapids, lowa




132

Roger L. Meints
Cortland, Nebraska
Deborah J. Melland
Jamestown, North Dakota
Joan M. Michael
Truro, Iowa

Craig P. Miller
Norwalk, Ohio

Debby L. Miller

Peru, Iowa

Steven J. Miller
Moorhead, lowa

Marie A. Minderman
Syracuse, Nebraska
Terry R. Miner
Marion, Iowa

Penny S. Minnig
Loveland, Colorado
Timothy J. Mix
Sandusky, Ohio

Lorna R. Monson
Irwin, Iowa

Patti L. Monson
Irwin, Iowa

Peggy A. Moore
Loveland, Colorado
Linda S. Munson
Omaha, Nebraska
James D. Musick
Blair, Nebraska

Kenneth R. Nelsen
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Russell L. Nelsen
Blair, Nebraska
Diedra Nelsen
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Jenny S. Nelson
Winnebago, Nebraska
Kaj A. Neve
Tokyo, Japan

John M. Nielsen
Blair, Nebraska
Ronald E. Nielsen
Avoca, Iowa

Warren C. Nielsen
Omaha, Nebraska
Elizabeth R. Nixon
Chevy Chase, Maryland
Deborah S. Nordlund
York, Nebraska

Danny J. O’Banion
Woodbine, Iowa

Verda M. Obering
Pickrell, Nebraska
Lynnette R. Oestmann
Auburn, Nebraska
Karen T. Oldre

Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Robert L. Oleson
Rapid City, South Dakota

Stanley G. Olsen
Brush, Colorado

Mark A. Olson
Minnetonka, Minnesota
Steve F. Otis

Omaha, Nebraska
David A. Parr
Juniata, Nebraska
Dwayne A. Paulsen
Atlantic, Iowa

Steven C. Peck

Blair, Nebraska
Carolyn R. Pedersen
Toledo, Ohio

Deborah A. Pedersen
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Mark L. Pedersen
Omaha, Nebraska
Roseanne Petersen
Council Bluffs, lowa

Shirley C. Petersen
Exira, Iowa

Kay E. Peterson
Blair, Nebraska
Sharon M. Peterson
Longmont, Colorado
Steven A. Peterson
Astoria, South Dakota
Pamela J. Pierce
St. Paul, Nebraska

Joseph W. Pikor
Painesville, Ohio
Marlene K. Polson
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Judith 1. Potter
Harlan, Iowa
Ronald E. Price
Omaha, Nebraska
Douglas A. Quick
Richfield, Minnesota

Ruth E. Rasmussen
Aurora, Colorado
Barbara J. Rathe
Beatrice, Nebraska
Greg A. Reed
Cumberland, Iowa
Martha A. Reglin
Fowler, Colorado
David J. Rife

Mondamin, Iowa

Geraldine A. Riisness
Blair, Nebraska

Janet E. Roberts
Loveland, Iowa

Keith A. Rode
Titonka, Iowa

David J. Roden
Mondamin, Iowa
Nadeen A. Rogers
Lyons, Nebraska

Kathleen E. Rohrer
Kenosha, Wisconsin
Rebecca L. Rossow
Battle Creek, Iowa
Nancy J. Ruoff
Orient, Ohio

Paul G. Saathoff
Prairie Village, Kansas
Diane L. Salkeld

Levittown, New York

Deborah L. Sams
Mendota, Illinois

Peggy L. Sass
Hinsdale, Illinois
William H. Schabel
Fremont, Ohio
Deborah D. Schaepler
Arapahoe, Nebraska
Richard J. Scheuring
Defiance, Iowa

133



134

Carol S. Schmidt

St. Paul, Minnesota
Lynnette K. Schmidt
Audubon, Iowa
Ronald C. Scholz
Omaha, Nebraska
Steven K. Schou
Albert Lea, Minnesota
Carolyn R. Schropp

Council Bluffs, Iowa

Jonathan W. Schur
Oxford, Massachusetts
Karen K. Schutt
Minden, Iowa

Randy E. Sefrit

New Market, Iowa
Daniel L. Sevenbergen
Huron, Ohio

Martin P. Shafer
Tekamah, Nebraska

Robert H. Shaff

Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Karen E. Shalkhauser
Marinette, Wisconsin
Karla R. Shultz
Griswold, Iowa

Jeffrey C. Silhan
Chicago, Illinois

Derrell Dennis Small
Omaha, Nebraska

Charles L. Smith, 111
Lincoln, Nebraska
Clarence A. Smith
Franksville, Wisconsin
Daniel H. Smith
Norwalk, Ohio

Darrell D. Smith
Missouri Valley, Iowa
Jeffrey A. Smith
Vickery, Ohio

Robert E. Smith
Decatur, Nebraska
Timothy J. Smith
Norwalk, Ohio

Ronald C. Sondergaard
Harlan, Iowa

Jerry A. Sorensen
Omaha, Nebraska
Merrilee S. Sorensen
Little Sioux, Iowa

Joyce A. Spencer
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Rebecca A. Spencer
Council Bluffs, Iowa
John P. Spetman
Council Bluffs, ITowa
Dennis L. Stancel
Cedar Rapids, lowa
Kenneth R. Stancel
Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Susan L. Steiner
Omaha, Nebraska
Jean E. Stoltenberg
Omaha, Nebraska
Robert E. Stover, Jr.
Willard, Ohio

Robert R. Strickler
Cedar Rapids, lowa
Ronald R. Strobel
Omaha, Nebraska

Linda A. Stuhr

Shelby, Iowa

Stephanie B. Sublet
Rosalie, Nebraska
Denise W. Tapelt

St. Paul, Nebraska

Lori J. Taylor

Rapid City, South Dakota
Janis R. Thomas
Omaha, Nebraska

Michael B. Thompson
Blair, Nebraska

Bruce E. Thornblad
Omaha, Nebraska
Richard M. Tobin
Omaha, Nebraska

Mary F. Todd

Council Bluffs, lowa
Michael D. Triptow

Council Bluffs, lowa

Terry L. Trofholz
Columbus, Nebraska
Janice I. Truebenbach
Good Thunder, Minnesota
Gary L. Trumbo
Tekamah, Nebraska
Jimmy D. Tucker
Oaks, Oklahoma
Marianna D. Tuttle
Des Moines, lowa

Roger L. Vaad

Omaha, Nebraska
Thomas VanSteenhoven
Newark, Ohio

Arla J. VerDught
Monroe, lowa

Ronald J. Wallace
Aurora, Colorado

Sandy M. Waltke
Pickrell, Nebraska

Judith F. Walton

Carter Lake, Iowa
Edmund D. Wanamaker
Decatur, Nebraska

David O. Warrick

Blair, Nebraska

Roberta B. Watson
Pocatello, Idaho

Michael J. Weger
Strawberry Point, lowa

Dennis A. Wellsandt
Talmage, Nebraska
Steven E. Wendt
Avoca, Iowa

Sterling L. West
Ralston, Nebraska
Candy S. Wild
Royal, Iowa

Thomas J. Wilhelm

Monroeville, Ohio

Carl D. Willadsen
Irwin, Iowa
Katherine K. Willet
Beatrice, Nebraska
David G. Williams
Rochester, Michigan
Duane A. Winston
Atlantic, Iowa

135



136

Seniors

Second Semester
Students

Juniors

Anita L. Woelber
Matlock, lowa
Barbara J. Wolf
Hospers, lowa
Frank E. Wolff
Blair, Nebraska
Carol D. Wood
Council Bluffs, lowa
Lee C. Wuerker

Racine, Wisconsin

Roger E. Wulff
Minden, lowa
Diane L. Wunder
Omaha, Nebraska
Alan L. Youmans
Persia, lowa

Francis C. Zimmerman

Battle Creek, Nebraska
Kathleen M. Zummo
Chicago, Illinois

Arthur Beckman
Council Bluffs, lowa
Ann Borges
Dalton, Nebraska
Nina Strain
Modale, lowa

Gary Argotsinger

Woodbine, lowa

Deborah Davis
Ankeny, lowa
Ronald Haack
Bird City, Kansas
Richard Noldner
LLoyal, Wisconsin
Kay A. Olsen
Avaca, lowa

Mary C. Powell

Missouri Valley, lowa

Patricia Borchort
Ellendale, Minnesota
Judy C. Brooke
Blair, Nebraska

Alan Duysen
Missouri Valley, lowa

Don Enstadt

Walnut Grove, Minnesota

Eric Evans

Omaha, Nebraska
Fred Jorgensen
Wild Rose, Wisconsin
Barbara Kermoade
Council Bluffs, lowa
Dennis Kjeldgaard
Tekamah, Nebraska
Vicky Lee

Soldier, lowa

Nancy Nogel
Dodge City, Kansas
Harry Olsen
Avoca, lowa

Faith Unger
Blair, Nebraska
Joyce Bolender
Moville, lowa

Michael Carsm
Pisgah, lowa

Hal E. Collett
Council Bluffs, lowa
James W. Godson
Poy Sippi, Wisconsin
Michael Grabenstein
Omaha, Nebraska
Jacqueline Koehn
Norwalk, Ohio

Bruce Krejci
Elkhorn, Nebraska
Stan Krueger
Hillrose, Colorado
Douglas Lees

Grand Island, Nebraska
Susan Mix

Castalia, Ohio

Roger J. Nielsen
Blair, Nebraska

Katherine Peterson
Council Bluffs, lowa
Lana Rogers
Tekamah, Nebraska
Judy Soloman
Omaha, Nebraska
Suzanne Stecher
Council Bluffs, lowa
Eldon L. Wulf
Blair, Nebraska

137



138

a

Aase,John 119,178

Adam, Mary 70,104

Akland, Lorene 69,113
Albers, Stephen 126

Allen, Patricia 126

Alton, Brenda 68,126

Alwill, Ramona 67,71,104
Anderson, Barry 126
Andersen, Carolyn 126
Andersen, Constance 126
Anderson, Donald 71,104
Anderson, Everett, Jr. 113
Andersen, Gregory 126
Andersen, James 104
Anderson, Joseph 64.104,65
Anderson, Larry 62,67,69,71,113
Anderson, Nancy (mrs.) 104
Anderson, Patricia 63,70,75,119
Anderson, Phyllis 84,119
Andersen, Richard 78,126
Anderson, Richard 72,126
Andersen, Steven 104
Andersen, Thomas 126
Andreasen, Daniel 71,78.113
Andrews, Larry 78,126
Angell, Susan 31,32,71,77.119
Appel, Rodney 119
Argotsinger, Gary 136
Asheim, Jean 48,68,70,84,119

B

Babbitt, Vaughn 67,126,43
Bagenstos, Mary 68,126
Bailey, Tona 64,69,104,82

Bair, Robert 31,32,58,64,72,73,74,119

Baldwin, Janet 119

Balmer, Robert 36,81,126
Bansen, Karen 18,24,67,82,76
Barber, Craig 105 -

Barbour, Richard 36,50,119
Bardsley, Rita 58,113

Barnes, Lynn 113

Barnes, Wanda 75,126
Barnett, David 71,73,126
Barry, Lynn 119

Bartlett, Marianne 75,120
Basel, David 52,67.,81,127
Bathel, Debra 68,127

Beall, Judith 58,68,69,127
Beatty, Jeffrey 71.80,113.44
Beck, Connie 113

Beck, Gloria 127

Beckman, Arthur 61,136
Beech, Michael 37,58,64,105,65
Bell, Wayne 67,70,77.120
Bellows. Debra 31.64,68,75,120
Beltz, Terry 113

Benson, Jacqueline 127

Berg, Irene 127

Berg, Julie 70,71,113
Bergmann, Irene 75,127,29
Bergstedt, Linda 62,69,120
Bertelsen, Gail 127

Birkland, Stephen 67,74,81,127,43,66

Bischoff, James 127
Black. James Edward il 103

Blobaum, Nancy 61,64,105,65,66,82

Index

Blome, Stephen 72,127
Blum, Karen 68,114,82
Bohling, Joel 25,58,127
Bohling, Lavon 68,75,127
Bolender, Joyce 137,29
Bolson, Steven 105
Bonnigson, Karl 36,127
Boone, Eileen 85,127
Boone, Sharon 31,32,105,65,28
Boozikee, Keneth 114
Borkhus, Larry 78,114,76
Borchort, Patricia 137
Borges, Ann 136

Bott, Gary 127.44

Botts, Randall 127,43
Boustead, Jon 50,69,105
Bowman, Gary 114
Bowmaster, Bill 43
Bowmaster, Diane 120
Bracken, Patrick 72,113
Bradley, Langston 37,69,80,114
Brady, Michael 37.,81,127
Brandt, Richard 37,127
Bray, Steven 127

Brehm, James 71,78,108,65
Brehm, Jean 24,64,72,114,82
Briggs, Barbara 127

Briggs, Ronald 69,105

Bringewatt, Elaine 31,32,62,68,70,120

Brodbeck, Alan 31,127,29
Brooke, Judy 137

Brouse, Dennis 37,127
Brown, Terry 114

Bruhn, Bonnie 114
Bruning, Gerald 71,105
Bryson, Frederick 127,43
Buckminster, Emile 127
Buczek, Denis 114

Bundt, Jolene 24,69,127,28
Bushman, Richard 81,120
Buss, Kathie 70,120

Buss, Robert 36,105,40
Busse, Dave 105

Buttery, Donald 120
Byers, Maurice 114

C

Cain, Teresa 127

Campbell, Thomas 31,64,72,127,76
Carlson, LLeona 31,32,120
Carlsen, Lorraine 127
Carmichael, Larry 31,127
Carpenter, Louis 58,59,62,71,114
Carson, Micael 137

Caughey, William George, Jr. 127
Cemer, Harold 127

Christensen, Carin 31,58,68,77,127
Christensen, David 127
Christensen, Eric 105
Christensen, John 114,40
Christensen, Kathleen 59,120,82
Christensen, Larry 128
Christensen, Mary 128
Christensen, Peter 71,80,114
Christenson, Rodney 80,105
Christiansen, Cheryl 128
Christopher, Laurie 128

Clare, Marianne 64,72,114,76
Clark, Anne 70,105

Clark, James 36,128.43

Clark, John 114

Clausen, Philip 120
Clemmensen, James 78,105
Cleveland, Nick 120
Clever, Kathleen 63,68,75,128
Collett, Hal 137

Collett, Linda 32,114
Collison, John 114

Conrad, Ann 128

Cook, Kathleen 105

Cook, Steven 36,105

Copp, James 37,128
Couch, Terrence 78,128
Cowels, Celeste 128

Coy, Ronald 120

Cronrath, Ann 75,128
Cunard, Kathleen 70,77,120

D

Dalleck, David 120

Dane, Vivian 68,69,128,82
Darling, Parricia 105
Darling, Shirley 72,128
Darrington, Dianne 70,75,120
Davis, Deborah 136

Davis, James 71,114

Davison, Nancy 120

Deepe, Betty 84,120

Deepe, Bonnie 48,120,82
Degner, Marsha 24,58,62,75,105
Deklaus, Daina 68,69,128
Demant, Joyce 128

Denny, Linda 128

Derry, Connie 120

Derry, Greg 78,128

Deupree, James 114

Dhooge, Cecilia 72,128

Dial, Carole 114

Dial, Terry 114
Dickinson, Joel 69,114
Dietrich, Paul 106
Donaldson, Vicky 84,120
Donnelson, Linda 120
Dooley, Gary 128

Dountas, Susan 75,128
Drake, Gloria 75,114

Drake, Jeanine 75,77,114,82
Drummond, Twyla 32,70,106
Duke, Judith 21,24,31,32,113.,65,82

Dumke, Carolyn 24,48,60,62,120,76

Duncan, Judith 24,62,68,69,75,114
Dunham, Virginia 106
Duysen, Alan 137

E

Eastlund, Charles 106
Eaton, Winifred 62,69,120
Ebke, Steven 12§

Edgell, Carroll 106
Edmonds, Lois 128
Ehlers, Donald 36,106
Ehmen, Robert 60,64,.128
Ekberg, Diane

Elbek, LLene 21,73,120
Elling, John 128
Ellsworth, Douglas 128

Enstad, Don 137
Eppenbaugh, Russell 71.114,76

Erbes, Susan 68.75,128.28
Erickson, Ellen 114
Eskelsen, Joel 128

Eskov. Larry [14

Evans, Eric 137

Evenson, Karen 21.72,114
Ezekian, Edward 58.63,114

F

Facendola, Michael 67,69.120

Facendola, Philip 50,51,58,80,114.66

Fangmeier, Jeanette 63,114
Farrens, Thomas 128

Faust, Steven 128

Field, Cynthia 49.68,72,128
Ficld, L.onna 114

Filarski, Susan 72,128
Filson, Roger 128

Finnman, Daniel 120
Fischer, Richard 36,69,120
Fitzpatrick, Sheryl 68,75,128
Forney, Rikki 18.64,106,28.82
Forristall, Larry 78,115,40
Fosse, Jonathan 78,120
Fossler, June 68,128

Foster, Jetfrey 37,128
Fracderich, Stephen 129
Fredericks, Patty 31,68,75,120
Fredricksen, Carl 69,115,40
FFreed, Emily 31,68,70,120
Freeman, Joyce 106

Freie, Leland 120

Fritz, Peggy 120

Frye, Terri 129

Fryman, Joseph 61,71,77,106
Fudge, Barbara 31,58,121,65
Fugate, Sandra 68,129
Fuhrman, David 129

G

Gardalen, Judith 115
Garrett, Georgette 68,129
Gauger, Janct 70,77,121,76
Gebuhr, John 74,106
Geibert, Robert 72,115
Gethmann, Dennis 80,115,44
Gill, Nancy 84,129

Gilmore, Charles 31,32,58,61,62,63,106

Gipson, Bartholomew 129
Glock, Ralph 67.69,115,44
Godfrey, Brant 58,129
Godson, James 137

Godson, Jerome 31.,63,115
Goetz, Donna 115

Goin, Mary 70,75,115

Golden, Teresa 75,115

Goltry, Barbara 129

Gotsch, Phillip 63,115
Grabenstein, Michael 137
Gracey, Jack 129

Gran, Patricia 70,129

Grap, Chery! 64,121,635
Grasmick, Jerry 60.67.80,121,66
Gray, Gary 121.40,66

Grevlos, Sandra 18.75.106.82
Groesser, John 31,32.71.77.115
Gross. Steve 121,65.29
Grubham, Donna 129

Gundersen, Richard 129
Guthrie, Pegey 60.84.121.76

H

Haack. Brenda 129

Haack, Ronald 136
Haertling, Paul 106
Hagemann, Cynthia 129
Hahn, Steven 31.81,129,29.76
Hall, Elizabeth 69.106

Hall, Richard 121

Hall, Steven 58.81.129
Halterman, Rick 121.37
Hammock, Karen 129
Hansen, Carol 31,32.70.106
Hanson, Cathy 25.73.84.121
Hansen, Debra 5§8.129.82
Hansen, Douglas 106
Hanscn, Gayla 129

Hansen, John 77.129
Hansen, Julie 58.68.75.129.,82
Hanson, Karen 61,108
Hansen, Kathleen 121
Hansen, Kenneth 121
Hansen, Marilyn 106
Hansen, Merlyn 71.78.115
Hansen, Paul 61,74.106
Hansen, Sarah 67,115
Hansen, Sharon 129
Hansen, Valeri 129

Hanson, William 121
Hanslip, Avalena 31,121,653
Hardiman, Stephen 36,129
Harris, Cheryl 72,129
Harris, Claudia 31,62.70.115
Harris, Richard 115

Harris, Stephen 129
Hartigan, Thomas (29
Harvey, Hazel 129

Harvey, Kenneth 121
Haszard, Robert 106

Hayes, Gregory 19,37.72,113.115
Hayes, Karen 129

Heap, Barbara 32,64,70,107
Hedstrom, Lee 121
Heetland, Nona 115

Heim, Val 69,115

Heinz, Cheryl 31,129
Helmstetter, Mike 36,129
Hemmingsen, Dewey 71,107
Hendrick, Jane 129
Hengeveld, Lonna 115
Hengeveld, Steven 130
Henneman, Mary 64.70,107.65
Henning, Lawrence 78,115,76
Hennings, Dennis 121
Hennings, Gail 70,107
Hermanns, William 78,107
Hermansen, Hans 67,73,121
Herrel, James 130

Hess, Robert 52,107

Hester, James 121

Heuke, Glenda 130

Hewitt, Michele 130

Hines, Catherine 70,73.130
Hines, Steven 36,130
Hochn, Bonnie 70,74.115
Hoffman, Roger 115
Hogzett, Steven 121
Holden, Pamela 121
Holdorf, Betty 131
Holloway, John 130
Holsing, Glenda 72,130.,76

Holverson, Candace 115
Homes. Cynthia 72,130.28
Hoogensen, Vicki 48.68.75.115
Hornbukcle, Carroll 313278115
Horst, Boyd 72,109.66

House, Barbara 130

Howe, Tony 37,115

Howe, William 107

Howland. Diane 32.70.1135
Hubbard, Abigail 115
Hulscbus, Jocelyn 130

Hunt. Rodney 130

Hutton, Diane 130

Hutton, Rodney 59.63.107
Hutton, Ronald 107

Ideus, Kenneth 60
Isham, Richard 115
Iverson, Thomas 130

J

Jackson, Danial 50.115
Jackson. Jan 115

Jackson, Vernon 130

Jacobs. Jill 130

Jacobs, Rebecca 130,29
Jacobsen, Mary 31,121
Jacobsen, Ruth 31,32,107.65
Jahnke, Rick 69,80.115,44.66
Jamison. S. Diane 70.116
Jensen, Arnold 36,67.130.43
Jensen, Bonnie 107

Jensen, Clark 121,66

Jensen, Deborah 62.70.77.121
Jensen, Janis 75,121

Jensen, Joyce 24.60.69.121.82
Jensen, Joycelyn 116,82
Jensen, Leonard 130

Jensen, Linda 64,130

Jensen, Nancy 70,77,85,121
Jensen, Patricia 130

Jensen, Susan 31,107

Jensen, Susan 21,69,73,75,116
Jensen, Wayne 107

Jenssen, Donna 58.130.76
Jerabek, Linda 130
Johanson, Amy Diane 70,75,130
Johnson, Anne 67,68,75,130
Johnson, Artes 72,81,130
Johnson, Bruce 71,116
Johnson, David 130
Johnson, Franklin 58,71.116
Johnson, Gale 130

Johnson, Jacqueline 121,82
Johnson, James 62.,71,107
Johnson, Judith 107
Johnson, Linda 130
Johnson, Lois 107

Johnson, Lynn 72.116,66
Johnson, Nancy 85.130.29
Johnson, Ronald 107

Jones, David 36,130.66
Jones, Michael 60,80.116
Jorgensen, Fred 137
Jorgensen, Susan 116

Jorth, Betty 21.31.32.70.77.116
Josephsen, Sandra 121

Juel, Twila 61.70,107

Jundt. Diane 72,75.130.28

139



140

K

Kastrup, Rodney 63,121
Keating, Vicki 61,67,107
Kempcke, Kristie 130
Kempcke, Paul 108

Kenyon, Naomi 61,63,70,108
Kermoade, Barbara 137
Kimm, Douglas 130

King, Carol 31,64,72,121,65
King, Robert 121

King, Thomas 130

Kinloch, Scott 131

Kinseth, Kay 75,116
Kirkegaard, Donald 131
Kirkwood, Sally 31,32,68,69,75,122
Kjeldgaard, Dennis 137
Kleinpaste, Daniel 108
Knehans, Roger 62,69,108
Knight, Charles 122
Knowlton, Bonnie 68,73,75,131,28
Knox, Deborah 122

Knox, Kurtis 116

Knudsen, Larry 31,122
Knudsen, Linda 108

Kobler, Robert 122

Koehn, Jacqueline 137
Kolterman, Jerilyn 108
Krambeck, Michael 116,66
Kratina, Gary 131,44

Krause, Barbara 31,32,70,116,66
Krejci, Bruce 137

Krivokucha, Michael 37,62,122
Krueger, Stan 137
Krull, Connie 75,122

Kruse, Susan 131,29

Kruse, William 78,131,40
Kuehn, David 122
Kuhlmann, Phyllis 70,75,131
Kuhr, Dennis 122
Kuhr, Mary Anne 108
Kuiken, Timothy 131

L

Lallman, Ellison 131

Lamer, Randy 122

Lange, Leslee 69,75,108
Langley, Linda 108

Larsen, Clifford 64,116,65
Larsen, Coralene 63,122
Larson, Douglas 52,77,131
Larsen, John 131

LLarsen, Linda 75,116,82
l.arsen, Pamela 131

Larson, Richard 32,122,65,29
Lash, Douglas 74,116

Lash, Gary 131

Lauritsen, Barbara 61,108
Lauritsen, Dianna 32,68,70,73,116
Lauritsen, Thomas 131,43,44.66
Lausterer, Karen 75,108,82
l.ee, Vicky 64,137

Lees, Douglas 137

Leitel, John 64,67,70,116,65,66
Lentfer, John 60,78,122

l.ink, Karen 31,68,75,122
Link, Richard 122

LLippincott, I.inda 70,108
Lippold, James 64,116,65
Liska, Sylvia 131

[.ivingston, Linda

l.izer, Stephen 122

Logue, Lynn 131
Lorsch, Jack 108
Lorsch, Roger 69,71,116
Lund, Brady 122

Lund, Carol 31,64,108
Lunzmann, Lora 122
Lydon, John 116

M

Maddocks, Jeffrey 69,116
Maddux, Cathy 131

Madsen, Barry 72,108

Madsen, Carol 67,70,131,76
Madsen, Gale 131,76

Madsen, Janet 131

Madsen, Janice 31,73,122
Madsen, Kathy 31,48,68,122
Magnuson, John 37,69,116
Mahan, Earl 131

Mai, Larry 31,71,116

Mander, Karen 58,70,74,116
Mann, Mark 122

Maresh, Tomm 131

Marks, Gerald 31,122,28
Marquette, Ronda 31,63,70,110
Martens, Sherri 131

Martin, Jennifer 131
Mathiasen, Nadine 131
Matthiessen, Donald 131
Matzen, Donald 122

Max, Edward 131,43

Maxwell, James 36,131
Mayberry, Fronja 122
McAllister, Michael 131
McCauley, Jerry 36,131
McCormick, Ann 85,131
McCormick, Kathleen 73,77,122,76
McEntaffer, James 122
McKamey, Debra 131,82
McKinley, James 116
McLaughlin, Kirk 37,69,122,44
McMullin, Gary 36,69,80,122,40
McTwiggan, William 131
Meeker, Reinette 72,131
Meints, Larry 73,122

Meints, Roger 132

Melland, Deborah 131
Metzger, Linda 31,122
Meuschke, Dane 36,50,67,69,116,66
Michael, Joan 131

Miller, Craig 132

Miller, Debby 132

Miller, Fred 122

Miller, Gaylan 60,80,116,43
Miller, Janet 122

Miller, Rodney 116

Miller, Steven 50,132

Miller, Susan 68,70,84,122,29
Minderman, Marie 75,132
Miner, Terry 67,81,132,44
Minnig, Penny 68,132

Mix, Susan 137

Mix, Timothy 132

Moehl, Evelyn 68,75,122
Moerer, Brian 50,67,69,116,44,66
Mohn, Dorothy 123

Mohn, Kathryn 84,116
Monson, Lorna 68,71,132
Monson, Patti 132

Moore, Michael 50,51,108
Moore, Peggy 68,132

Moran, Craig 50,51,58,69,72,116

Mueller, Melvyn 108
Mumm, Donald 123
Munson, Linda 68,132,82
Musick, David 61,108,65.28
Musick, James 132,29
Musick, Mark 123,28

N

Nash, Richard 36,123
Neben, Arno 36,59,69,123
Nelson, Diedra 132
Nelson, Donald 63,74,116
Nelsen, Douglas 50,123
Nelson, Jenny 77,132,28
Nelson, John 70,73,116
Nelson, Kenneth 132
Nelson, Russell 132
Nelson, Sharon 62,75,108
Nelson, Wesley 123
Nettles, Earl 123

Neve, Juel 21,31,117
Neve, Kaj 132,29

Neve, Lois 21,31,32,73,117
Newcomb, Roland 123
Nickolaisen, Stephen 109
Nielsen, Barbara 109
Nielsen, Carl 31,64,123,290
Nielsen, John 64,72,132
Nielsen, Rebecca 21,31,32,58,117
Nielsen, Roger 137
Nielsen, Ronald 132
Nielsen, Warren 132
Nixon, Elizabeth 68,132
Nogel, Nancy 137
Nolldner, Richard 136
Nordlund, Deborah 68,132
Norgaard, Lee 58,60,123

0o

O’Banion, Danny 132
Obering, Verda 132
Oestmann, Allad 80,117
QOestman, Dale 109
QOestmann, Lynnette 132
Oldre, Karen 132,70
Oldsen, Craig 117
Oleson, Robert 132,29
Olson, Debra 123,84
Olsen, Harry 137
Olsen, Kay 136

Olson, Kenneth 74,73,109
Olson, Linda 123,71
Olson, Mark 67,132,43
Olsen, Stanley 132,73
Orji, Bruno 109
Osborne, Kathryn 109
Otis, Steve 132,60

P

Palmer, Lawrence 117

Palmer, Pauline 109

Panko, Carol 32,109,70

Panko, Gary 32,109

Parr, David 132,36,43

Paulsen, Dorothy 117,63,32,59,21,31,65
Paulsen, Dwayne 132

Paulsen, Gloria 117,67,73,70,21
Pearson, James 123

Peck. Janet 109

Peck, Randall 123,43

Peck, Steven 133

Pedersen, Carolyn 133
Pedersen, Deborah 133
Pedersen, James 117,70.77
Pedersen, Larry 123
Pedersen, Mark 133,31
Pedersen, Sandra 109,82
Penke, Janet 58,59,109,82
Peters, John 36,109,80.64,65
Peterson, Beth 123

Peterson, Brent 50,43
Peterson, Brain 117

Peterson, Candice 109,70
Peterson, David 117,74,109
Peterson, Harley 117
Peterson, Katherine 137
Peterson, Ken 123,50,58,60.78
Petersen, John 117

Peterson, Eric 62,109,70,78
Peterson, Kay 133,84
Peterson, Louise 123,69,75
Peterson, Paige 109,61
Petersen, Paul 123

Petersen, Roseanne 133
Peterson, Sharon 68,133,75
Petersen, Shirley 133,21,64
Petersen, Stephanie 117,67,75.68.62
Peterson, Steven 133,74
Peterson, Stephen 109,70
Petty, Madelyn 123,77,75,71
Phasoana, Koketso 123,66
Pierce, Jimmie 117,32,62,73,58,31
Pierce, Pamela 133

Pikor, Joseph 37,133,19
Pohl, Calvin 109

Polson, Marlene 75,133,68
Potter, Judith 75,133,76
Powell, Mary 136

Price, Ronald 37,133

Probst, Darlene 32,109,31
Prouty, John 73,109,80.64,65,76
Pugh, Martha 123

Putnam, Gordon 69,117,50,67,58

0

Quick, Douglas 37,133

R

Radford, Victoria 117,68,62,70
Rakosky, Arden 123,52,67
Rasey, Darrel 110,66
Rasmussen, Albert 123
Rasmussen, Galen 74,110
Rasmussen, Jerilyn 110
Rasmussen, Laurence 123
Rasmussen, Niels 123,78
Rasmussen, Ruth 133

Rathe, Barbara 133

Reed, Greg 133

Refsell, Lloyd 117,36,44
Reglin, Martha 133

Reisner, Kathy 110

Renken, Judith 117,70

Renze, David 110,61

Rhoades, Robert 123
Richardson, Marvin 117,32,71,73,76
Reitveld, John 123

Rife, David 133,43

Riisness, Geraldine 133
Roberts Janet 133,64

Rodda, Susan 74,63,110,70,61
Rode, Keith 133,20,77.29
Roden, David 133
Rodenburg, Frederick 123,43
Rodene, Sandra 123,84
Rodgers, Gregory 117
Rogers, David 123

Rogers, Lana 137

Rogers, Nadeen 133
Rohlfing, Charles 110
Rohlfing, Julie 110

Rohrer, Kathleen 133,75.73,21
Rossow, Rebecca 133,77
Rulla, Landis 63,32,110,31t
Ruoff, Nancy 133

Ryan, Kathryn 123

S

Saathoff, Paul 133

Sabiya, Wilson 123,74,63.72
Salkeld, Diane 133

Sams, Deborah 133
Sandvold, Gaylan 117

Sass, Peggy 133

Schabel, William 133
Schacht, Gary 124,58
Schacht, Glenn 62,58,59,110
Schaepler, Deborah 133
Scheske, Barrett 124
Scheuring, Richard 133
Schjodt, Lyle 124
Schlichting, Ivan 110,76
Schmidt, Carol 134
Schmidt, Dennis 117,63,24
Schmidt, Diane 18,117,68,70,31,82
Schmidt, Lynnette 134
Schneider, Janice 117,68,60,31,82
Schoening, Gary 37,112
Scholz, Ronald 134,81,44
Schou, Gregory 124
Schou, Steven 134
Schroder, Richard 124,31
Schropp, Carolyn 134,68
Schur, Jonathan 134,112
Schur, Ruth 110,70
Schutt, Karen 134,72,28
Schweer, Susan 110,31
Schweitz, Judith 110,70
Schwichtenberg, Mark 110
Scopac, James 110,78
Scott, John 124

Sefrit, Randy 134

Sellon, Diann 117
Sevenbergen, Daniel 134
Severyn, Dennis 124
Shafer, Martin 134

Shaff, Robert 134,74,72
Shaff, William 112
Shalkhause, Karen 134
Shanahan, James 110
Shaner, Nancy 117,32,69,60,31,82
Sherman, Diane 124,68,82
Shiery, David 110

Shonts, John 111

Shoop, Barbara 111
Shoop, Larry

Shultz, Karla 68,134,85
Sick, Wibert 111
Sieckmeyer, Douglas 124
Silhan, Jeffery 134,40

Simons, Nancy 111
Sims, Mary 124,72,31,76
Small, Dennis 134
Small, Sharon 111
Smith, Charles 134
Smith, Clarence 134
Smith, Daniel 134,37
Smith, Darrell 134
Smith, Jeffery 134
Smith, Marcia 124,63,31
Smith, Robert 134
Smith, Timothy 134
Snipes, Nancy 111
Soloman, Judy 137
Sondergaard, Ronald 134,37
Sorensen, Janis 124,68.60.24,82
Sorensen, Jerry 134
Sorenson, John 117
Sorensen, Merrilee 134
Sornson, Maria 124
Spark, Dennis 124
Sparks, Marsha 124,75
Spencer, Alexis 124,24
Spencer, Joyce 134
Spencer, Rebecca 134
Spetman, John 134
Spetman, Michael 59.111
Spilker, Ronald 124
Spilker, Sherry 124,28.82
Stahnke, Marilyn 117,75.28
Stancel, Dennis 134
Stancel, Kenneth 134
Stark, James 111
Stecher, Suzanne 137
Steensen, Dennis 113,68,111,60,134
Steeve, Gary 124,37
Steiner, Susan 134
Stern, Robert 111,134,78
Stewart, Lynne 124,73,58,24
Stoll, Robert 124,69,67,44
Stoltenberg, Jean 134,75.,68
Storm, Vicki 117,75,70
Stouffer, Randall 124
Stover, Robert 134,67,36
Strain, Nina 136
Strait, Leila 117
Strand, Elaine 117,70
Strickier, Robert 134,29
Strobel, Ronald 134
Stubbendick, Mary 111,70
Stueve, Richard 111
Stuhr, Linda 135,75
Sturm, Mona 117,75,70
Sublet, Stephanie 135
Suss, Donna 111,70,31

T

Tapelt, Denise 135
Taylor, Donald 124
Taylor, Lori 135
Taylor, Richard 118
Tegeler, Phillip 119,124,36.62,80,40
Tellefsen, Karen 124,24
Tenny, Richard 111.
Terveen, Diane 124
TeSelle, Arlene 124,65
Tharalson, John 124
Thomas, Donna 111
Thomas, Janis 135
Thomas, Terry 124
Thompson, Howard 124
Thompson, Linda 124



142

Thompson, Michael 135
Thompson, Susan 118,21,82
Thomsen, Charlotte 124,32,24
Thomsen, Lowell 111,31
Thormblad, Bruce 135

Tilley, Ellen 124,84

Tobin, Richard 36,135

Todd, Mary 135

Todd, Michael 124,69.62.40

Toole, Paul 118,50,69.67,36,62,80
Tralle, David 124,67,44
Triplett, Steven 124
Tripp, Timothy 125,78,29
Triptow, Michael 135,44
Trofholz, Terry 135
Truebenbach, Janice 135
Trumbo, Gary 135
Tryon, Dick 125,68,84,66
Tucher, Jimmy 135
Tunstall, Lisa 125,68,84
Turner, Steven 125,71
Tuttle, Marianna 135,58

U

Uchtman, James 125,50,37,44
Ukandu, John 111

Unger, Faith 137

Unger, Robert 125

V

Vaad, Roger 135

Vahle, Sherida 111

Valen, Linda 63,111,70,31

VanDyck, John 118,63
VanSteenhoven, Thomas 135,78,64,29
Venable, Betty 118,82

VerCught, Arla 135,75,68

Vergamini, Robert 111
Vinton, Robert 118
Vorderstrasse, James 112

W

Waite, David 125,71

Waite, Steven 125

Walker, Bonnie 118
Wallace, Ronald 135,78,66
Wallman, David 115,58,72
Walsh, Robert 112

Waltke, Sandy 135

Walton, Judith 135
Wanamaker, Edmound 135
Warner, Charles 112
Warrick, David 135,78
Watson, Roberta 135,68
Watts, Danny 112,64
Webster, Harold 125
Weddum, Dennis 118
Weger, Mary 75,62,112
Weger, Michael 135
Weidler, John 125,80,24
Weinman, James 118,72,80
Welander, Patricia 114
Wellsandt, Dennis 135,78,66
Welty, Martha 125,84
Wendt, Richard 112

Wendt, Steven 135

Wente, Rondalyn 118,58
West, Sterling 135,74
Westfall, Paula 112
Westfall, Steven 112
Wheatley, Roger 118,69,71,62,76
Whitman, Carl 114,112
Wicht, Jon 118,71

Wiggins, Timothy 69,58,59,112
Wild, Candy 75,135,72
Wilhelm, Thomas 135,52,67,71

Wilkerson, Vickie 125.31.65
Willadsen, Carl 125
Willadsen, John 118,29
Willet, Katherine 135,68
Williams, David 135
Williams, Eugene 112
Willson, Janet 125,69,85.77
Winkel, Janet 112,70.29
Winslow, David 125
Winston, Duane 135
Winterhof. Elaine 118

Witte, Douglas 62,112,70,64,31

Witte, Greg 118,32,31,29,65
Woelber, Anita 136,68
Wolf, Barbara 136,69,49
Wolff, Frank 136

Wood, Carol 36,68
Worley, Philip 118
Wright, Gail 125
Wauerker, Lee 136

Wulf, Eldon 137

Wolf, Gene 67,119,125
Waulff, Roger 136
Wunder, Diane 136,75,68
Wynn, Paula 118

Y

Yeager, Sandra 125,63,75,31
Yoshida, Isaku
Youmans, Alan 136,43

Z

Zimmerman, Francis 136,64
Zimmerman, Judy 118,74,82
Zimmerman, Michael 125
Zion, David 125

Zion, Richard 112,76
Zummo, Kathleen 136

Patronize

Our Advertisers

Congratulations to Graduates
from

Dairy Products that have
SO MUCH TO ENJOY

Gene’s
Wholesale Meats

catering to Restaurants,
Institutions, Home Freezers

6119 Bondo Omaha
551-8900

D L Blair
Corporation

Sales Promotions
Product Fulfillment

Marketing
Offices in New York
Los Angeles San Francisco

Blair, Nebraska

143



144

BLAIR VISION CLINIC
Dr. Keith E. Finn—Optometrist
Eye Wear—Eye Examinations

Contact Lenses

228 N. 19th 426-2119

BLAIR FLOUR MILL
SORENSEN BROTHERS

Kent Feed

Phone 426-3828 Blair, Nebraska

HUSKER BOWL
12 Lanes

Hiway 30 South
Food—Beer—Mixed Drinks

426-2600

OMAHA
TOWEL SUPPLY CO.
Rental Linens

4322 N. 24th Amaha

St WELER ]

NV U T8

Ray’s Gulf and
Car Wash

KLOPP JEWELRY

Gifts for All Occasions

Keepsake Diamonds
Watches—China—Silver
Crystal—Danish Giftwares
and Christmas Plates

Highway 30 East
Blair, Nebraska

Pop, Groceries, and Novelties

Dude’s Barber Shop

Wallace H. Plummer, owner
214 North 19th St., Blair, Nebraska

OPEN: Tuesday thru Saturday
8:00 A.M. - 5:30 P.M.
Thursday evening till 8:00

For Appointments Phone 426-4300

No Appointments Thursday evening or Saturday

MOORE
ELECTRIC

Jack Varley

BLAIR DAIRY

LD

maha Steaks

g% Z Vi

4400 So. 96th Omaha

BEST WISHES
to the class of '70

INTERSTATE PRINTING
COMPANY

2002 No. 16th St. Omaha, Nebr.

Phone 341-8028

145



IJn :
SN Skelly
& N 3"'. . ‘,\
= Sevice Q .n.,..
Fiesta Grande
a .
f "lllh. ' °
I 1
I|””| 137 NORTH 17th
BLAIR, NEBRASKA
R
T
E . at the corner of
/ L Bl air 19th and Washington
2 Blair, Nebraska
8 / Tel ephone ';HZ‘ Phone 426-3303
E
é{“ﬁ‘ Company
-
DUGAN'S VILLAGE BLAIR LAUNDRY
INN . .
AND Blair Marina
Fine foods at family DRY-CLEANlNG
prices. Lounge and Restaurant
CARLSON’'S MEATS 2142 Nebraska
., Blair
“For your Freezer
Kay & Don Frahm Steak.s
Where quality meats are sold. Chicken
312 North 16th St. Free Pick-up Seafood
Blair, Nebraska
Phone 426-3300 , and Delivery
Closed Mondays CHERYé—HSO%EAUTY 2 miles East on
We Clean with Care Highway 30
Cheryl Therkelsen the Clothes You Wear Blair. Nebraska
Blair, Nebraska Phone 426-3645
Phone 426-2959




148

Lumber
=2 and Supply Ge.

= - -
~
"—Wﬁ"y e dlh
4 —

J. M. McDonald Co.

“Blair’s Department Store”

COAST TO COAST STORES

Locally Owned—Nationally

Organized
W. B. Johnson

Owner

RABBASS
STUDIO

Cameras—Film—Supplies

1745 Washington

COPE’S CAFE

Phone

426-3292 John & Ruby Forsberg

Blair, Nebraska




CENGAS

A DIVISION OF
CENTRAL TELEPHONE
& UTILITIES CORPORATION
FORMERLY WESTERN
POWER & GAS CO. INC.

150

BLAIR CLOTHING COMPANY

Men’s Clothing

Levis
Sta-Prest

Manhatten Dress and Sport Shirts

Pete And Ruth Mahrens

ADVANCE
CLEANERS

Phone 426-3443

MILLER—ROLLAND

MAGNAVOX MASTERCRAFT
GENERAL ELECTRIC DAYSTROM
ZENITH KING KOIL
LANE FLEXSTEEL

WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL

WASHINGTON

COUNTY
MOTORS

CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH
DODGE

426-2332
DON FEER

ANDERSON
PHARMACY

1651 Washington

phone 426-2187

COMPLIMENTS OF
WASHINGTON

COUNTY BANK

Blair, Nebraska

Member F.D.I.C.

151



152

R § .
Ul N | e — |
: .&{Iair jank "{l;‘ —
e : :

ENTSAAISTA NN A AN NS ) 24)
=d to 315000 '/ Each depositor insured to $15000 B
“¥DIC /2

{E CORPORATION 7 ™\ 1‘ l[:(l‘l OE/ 3" INSURANCE ‘Ol'OIAIION. 14 "Ifl‘l
RN AR AR S

Each depositor Ly’\ Each depositor insured to 81

EDIC FDIC EDIC 5= FDIC FDIC FI

=

3]

FDICFDICFDICY2 FDr

426-3636

SAPP BROS.
FORD CENTER

Service—Sales—Rentals

Cars and Trucks
426-4126

DUFFEY’S
MARKET

Compliments of:

Korsghoi Qonstruction @o, Inr.

CONTRACTORS - BUILDERS - ENGINEERS

TELEPHONE 426-2146
AREA CODE 402

1545 WASHINGTON STREET
BLAIR. NEBRASKA 68008

C. A. Dana- i , ""‘ Dana’s
LIFE Library : |
- " o { JL""_ -‘?

Builders of Educational, Commercial, Industrial,
Public, and Government Buildings throughout the

Midwest.

Blair Florists
& Greenhouses

“growing with Blair”
1711 Wash. 426-3737

CHAPMAN PLUMBING COMPANY, INC.

SHEET METAL WORK PLUMBING—HEATING AIR CONDITIONING
Blair, Nebraska

Phone 426-3373 1449 Washington Street

153



154

LEE’S
PHARMACY

““Prescription Specialists™
1844 Washington
426-3700

Congratulations

APPLEBY’S
FURNITURE & APPLIANCE
BLAIR, NEBRASKA 68008

From The Sign Of The “Bee
We Take The Sting Out Of
Prices!

BLAIR
FEED
MILL

Feed for every need
Fertilizer

Livestock Equipment

Farm Chemicals
Seeds

BETTE'S

of
BLAIR

Serving Dana College
With The
FINEST JEWELRY

WASHINGTON COUNTY
NEWSPAPERS

The Enterprise
The Pilot Tribune
The Arlington Citizen
Fort Calhoun Chronicle

Lang & Trotter

Furniture & Appliance

VINTON'S
Chevrolet
Oldsmobile
Pontiac

Downtown Blair

Over 41 years of
Fair Dealing

Phone 426-4121

Ko/terman s

BEN%FRAN KLIN®

Blair, Nebraska

155



156

@ ’/
MANUVEACTURING

/CZRM ~and - FEEOER Equip
Kelly P Ryan — PRES.

“HANCOCK’S”
Sell for Less

Allis Chalmers—New Holland
Farmhand

Grass Seed—Dekalb Seed
Corn

Herman Blair

Insurance and Real Estate
of all Kinds

HANSEN AGENCY INC.

Ray Hansen
Bernard Kros

Phone 426-2167
Washington Street
Blair, Nebr.

o

The B and C Shop

“On the corner

MEDICINE CHEST
Discount Center

1728 Washington
Phone 426-3805

THE STORE
FOR
EVERYBODY

One Mile South on
Highway 30 426-3391

of Main”

Blair, Nebr.

BLAIR HOUSE MOTEL

2 MILES S. W. ON U. S. 30

BLAIR, NEBRASKA 68008
PHONE (402) 426-4555

STATE FARM
INSURANCE

Color TV Air Conditioning

[, |

STATE FARM

o

INSURANCE

Robert (Bob) Krogh, Agent

Phone 426-2320

THE COFFEE SHOP

Noon Specials—Sandwiches—
Breakfast—Fountain Service
And “The Best Coffee Around”
15Th & Washington
Blair, Nebr.

BLAIR LUMBER & GRAIN

Telephone 342-1000 Estimates Furnished

SHEA ROOFING CO.

IN BUSINESS OVER HALF CENTURY
Gravel, Asphalt 3919 North 16th Street

Slate, Tile °
Damp-Proofing OMAHA, NEBRASKA

Asbestos and
Prepared Roofing
Waterproofing

157



158

Federal

oo SAVINGS and LOAN ASSOCIATION
S of FREMONT
K “Serving Northeast Nebraska”

Convenient Parking at ali four offices—Member FLSIC
Or see your local Equitable Savings & Loan Counselor

RUSTY’S TOWN
TAVERN

Rusty & Millie Misfeldt, Prop.

Blair, Nebraska

Blair Chamber of
Commerce

Thankful To Be One Of Your

Purveyors
Pleased To Serve You Well

Ancona Bros.,

Food Service Wholesale Grocers
Estb. Omaha 1915

Lo

- GATEWAY
; 7 TRACTOR SUPRPLY & REPAIR

1635 Front Street Phone (402) 426-3677
BLAIR, NEBRASKA 68008

ATEN’S
DX SERVICE

We like to serve you.
14 & Wasn.
Blair, Nebr.

*Replacement Parts for all Farm
Tractors and Equipment.
*Complete Radiator Repair and

Service. .
Leonard Michael
Jerry Bevins

Phone 426-4141

Insurance

P. V. HANSEN
REALTOR

Loans
426-2244

1822 Washington St.
Blair, Nebraska

159



160

B-LINE
MOTEL

In Town

BULLER FIXTURE CO.

Food Service Equipment
and Supplies

4926 N. 30th
Omaha, Nebr. 68111

FAIRWAY OIL CO.

Mobil Products

13th & South St.

BLAIR
MEDICAL
GROUP

426-2525 Clinic Building Blair, Nebr.

GREGERSON
SERVISOFT CO.

150 So. 11th Street
Blair, Nebraska
Phone 426-2066




